SHING RAY.

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE
EHRMBEIWVEEIN
RIRFTE - BEDBR

S 29RO R A A

X ABFTCHRMME AT , EOIMER

000000

SHING RAY SEWING MACHINE(JIAXING) CO., LTD.

-720-73 0 SHING RAY:
FIWV-790-TR-FI, = )
Z B T Ak R % 20

SHING RAY BRAND INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

=) = —— .
anAR ) 2 S 1R = AT AN AL
SMALL CYLINDER - BED HIGH
SPEED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

2 B g AL(E L) A R A §)

{%ﬁSHING RAY@E)‘} SHING RAY SEWING MACHINE(JIAXING) CO., LTD.




CONTENTS Hi TH
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)
BLEEHLHD (1) -rerevreereererrmermrrenteneie st ettt st et s s st e e st st ee e st et 1
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)
MUSEHIAE (2) s+ svessonsesuivne i sonsasuuss saons ionsonbnssusssns camionsss susesut oonsdesuusasios Fouss i suvesiat sonass saveians )
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-3NEEDLE
TEEBH M-S hl TR eeeoovvrreosrersesosruntresiueessiuneressnssesenossesssssesessssssesesssasssesssssssssssessssassaases 3
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS
s 4
MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM
FERIHII oo ronrerusneresasororsrarasssesasnssnsnrnnesnsssasesasnsvruransss sosoranannsarssssassssnnsransensans sssssnre 5
UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM
Rl A BRI IBEE TE o vreesverereconnmsnonansessassosasarares ssvassossrnnseranesasesanssasananssesssssssernanstasessse 6
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
BE A LA » nmree wesinnion £ oo duiisnsn s sosinss dasieit s ssiesiins suemnss saisains’ s aunsh o st s s e e s sanie ' smnn s wnwesi 7
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
e BRUAT ] o csesns s i s isi na st e s ueisas sume s imisas e s+ awgalea sl e n s e s 431 e sl 8
SPREADER MECHANISM

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

R TRBALHA o evems soansnsasonsass cunnons vsnmuusassnnsns iosass s van s vamasss e nbamaasssasss busensssnavase s semensesassas 10
MAIN FEED DOG DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

I TR AN H LA v cvoverosswasvassosuvoe suesvvsesssvns s sassns svasives F4w3sns so9Tes o040 T00T FoWHT3 SHURTTH S 5ARS s wATET 11
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

BRI IR IS I LA e eeeem ettt 12
NEEDLE GUARD & FEED DOG DRIVING MECHANISM

B AT 8 ey =N ) 311 13
MAIN&DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ADJUSTING DISC MECHANISM

UG B ZE BN R IR AT LA oo v eermmee st e ettt e 14
LUBRICATING MECHANISM

T A e e e e s 15
AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM-3NEEDLE

SRRl T [ A -2 PP 16
BOTTOM TRIMMER MECHANISM

LR ATILE TIHAE cnvosnvsorvses sunsusssarsnns ssnusssnnnersss ssussss sessnss sauvsan swessss sunansns ss sowsassnvoinss sasns sissnsi 17
ELECTRICAL TYPE TOP THREAD WIPER & TRIMMER MECHANISM

BT TR LR LB TH LTI EBAI] cv swvwoes sa s v sssss sviwa s sesaouss smdass s vsaaasa sauses' dausd SaTaaws 450503 Somaan 18
PNEUMATIC TYPE TOP AIR WIPER & TRIMMER MECHANISM

SR IR AR LB T BT ER U <o+ svonvessscvmesnsveuvss siossss sunsavonsuasss svssren dsnsoss s iessunsiovontss onevssionsss 19
ELECTRICAL TYPE DRIVING PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

o= R e b e R R R T e T R R A R S R SR AR 20
PNEUMATIC TYPE PRESSER FOOT LEFTER

A R SR G I L s s e evtssuivan e ot s dowios sudowis s 6Swaes s auonias s s a5 3 an s o Soae s S Sad S aae e s S a R S 21




CONTENTS H®
ELECTRICAL TYPE BOTTOM TRIMMER DRIVING MECHANISM
FLTEER T JIHRBIALAL -+ oo v e v eeseseses e
PNEUMATIC TYPE BOTTOM TRIMMER DRIVING MECHANISM
L M R I L 5 3 P
TOP TRIMMER UNIVERSAL ADAPTER MECHANISM
A AR o e | A T T T T T O T O T T L T T X T I Y
PNEUMATIC REGULATOR MECHANISM

THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD

LRI T ] ST IR 1 neemrareneenae s et et e s ee e et e e s re s s e ettt e e s et et s e st e e s e
ATTACHMENT BOX(USUAL)

T (B! tsieoeiswttenins smsinins's meiisemmssmssion sl s st s i tias siasioe aisln s 4 s cnlini s s mnian  d i sla wiine s s
ACCESSORIES

BREBE Lk o e e i e S s A ehle e Gemie s S5 s e s 4 A3 e & 5l A i it o gl
EXCLUSIVE PARTS

A PR e« sl s st s le el s alsmle Sl o Ml 85 S AT s e s s e s § 4 S Sl S A e a5 e e
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

S T ML) E PN s oo s s s ainta s sl s s5insie®w saies 55 nebe s Rl 8 £ 0 35 it o Ale e HiGsaae ¢ GRS 550,
AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM-4NEEDLE

EIEN TR FA LA —TOEE 7S LB e oot evarveruraninerssnsinosisassessiaissssansantantonseenereuessessansssssnsassasssonsanes
AC SERVO MOTOR & CONTROL BOX C.SET

U R e 1 R NN PP PP PP PPNt
ELECTRICAL TYPE OF WIPER

| TR e
KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM (1)

FERETIIRENMUI (1)
KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM (2)

FEABTIIRENHIRA (2). e
ATTACHMENT BOX (KNIFE)

IR ZEAE I - e
"AW16" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

B A AE TR AT B A-AW 16 GBI ).
"AW17" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

TR RYEAT B - AW LT B A) e
"AW18" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

BEBRTDIAL ARSI AWISGEFRELAR)
"AW19" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

A AR T B R AR - AW LG 0) e
"AW20" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

TATR R LB L - AW 20 G2 e
"AW21"DEVICE C.SET(SELECT DEVICE)

ATAE B R AR - AW 2T GEIRBLAE) oo

g
2

23

CONTENTS Hi& TH
ELECTRIC/AIR ASSEMBLY LINE
B /A TR B SR R v ¢ o wtscres s 4 oo s 453 S50 384 63 6044 34 53 SRUFHHE 3§ 4 A SNRHE R85 34 SHRSAN 505 55 SEURHIER S
INSTALLATION
5 S AR A S i seree s s smmsnsnes esnsmiesisns s snnssasinss sonssunnnse annsasssans sonnnsnssass sasassisssass sanasssasssss
DESK BOARD MEASUREMENT PICTURE
%@’()\’ﬁ‘ﬁq ...................................................................................................................
GAUGE PARTS
*,]:/FE%)””’%{’«'F ................................................................................................................... Mﬂq:—
A AAE B :
L HEEAFR, BHRESN | XX | B, FRIEZTE S, BOUR TR AR

it HNETR . B FETNEN .

2. MEIEFLLER, BIUMEN XX i, FRGT R, H O REI7EHART, Nk

WENRSE A BTG G0 36-32 9536 T, F4FF 53200 %44

o L A S A T R, SR S SR, RS

in: [yqs POSATT. SHHF S 150 %

v AP E A AOR HREA RS IZE L, e,




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) 7 1

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description i %
1 07870101 Top COVer. ... I ot SRR
2 07870102 Screw(M4-0.7x12). ... WRYL
3 07870103 Oil Sight Seal.............cccooiiiiiiiiiieiiiiil b
4 07870104 Oil Sight Window................................... R
5 07870105 Top Cover Gasket................................... 51 R
6 07870106 Emblem...........
7 07870107 Seal Plug
8 07870108 Head Cover Gasket................................. S
9 07870109 Head Cover g .
10 07870110 Brand Name Plate NGk
11 07870111 RAVEL. ..o BVET
12 07870112 Looper Thread Take-up Shaft Cover............. JRER S RAAE B B
13 07200113 Cylinder Side Cover (Upper)...................... BB
14 07200114 Cover Latch Magnet............................... e R
15 07200115 Cylinder Frame..................................... [ EALTE .
16 07872914 Screw (M5-0.8x16)....................o.......... WRYL
17 07200117 Gasket............ccooiiiiii e s
18 07870118 Side Cover Hinge Pin............................... M SEARAHARAS ...
19 07200119 Cylinder Side Cover Hinge........................ [ R B AR
21 07200121 Machine Frame Unit............................... MLSEARAAR.
22 07870122 Screw (M8-1.25%20)................................ WRYL
23 07870229 Screw (M4-0.7x4). ... WRYL
24 07200124 Serew (M3-0.5%6)........ooeeeieeeiiiieee WRYL
25 07870125 Screw (M4-0.7x8)..............cooii WRYL
26 07870126 Magnet Holder....................................... TR S AR
27 07870127 MAGNEL ... BB
28 07870128 Machine Frame Supporting Bar MRS
29 07870129 0Oil Reservoir Gasket R R .
30 07870130 Screw (3/8-24x12) WRYL
31 07870131 Drain Hole Seal..............cccooooieiiiiiii. Hemg ezt
32 07870132 Oil Reservoir. .. U1 T
34 07200134 Felt ..o R
35 07870537 Looper Thread Eyelet............................... AR RS
36 07200136 Guide Pin(@5%8)..........oiiiiiiie L [ B ...
37 07200137 Plug(@4.1%6). ..o I ZECER).
38 07200138 Plug(e3.2%5)~ (02.8%2)...............c....... IEIHZEE).
40 07870648 Screw (M5-0.8X5). ..o WRLL
41 07870133 Warning Sticker(Triangle)........................ BEMA AT
42 07870139 Warning Sticker(Ellipse)........................... B MEAR REIRIAE) .
43 07870117 Top Cover C.Set (Upper).......................... LA

F e
H—HNNI\JN.—¢»—¢-—=>—->—‘HJ§>—‘—‘(J]'—AD—‘.JB»—‘D—‘I\)b—‘(JID—‘D—‘b—‘D—‘A[\JD—iD—‘D—‘[\JD—‘b—‘»—‘;H&Elﬂ
ol



!

1

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

Ref.

No.
44
46
47

Parts

No.
07870135
07200146
07200147
07200148
07870144
07870150
07870151
07870214
JX070101

Description

Head Cover C.Set (Upper)

Cylinder Side Cover C.Set(Upper)................

Plug(e3.4%5)........
Plug(e4.1x7)........
Oil Sight Window C.Set

Cable Clamp.........
Screw(M6-1x4)....
Oil Reservoir C.Set

o B
HE

M
I i L]

fe
M

1hihZE BR) ..
1B ZE (D
B

FERE B ...,

B
AL



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) TG 2

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description il %
1 07200201 Cloth Plate (Large).............cccoovvvveeeeeeiiiee. B I o =
2 07870202  Screw (M4-0.7x10). .
3 07870203  Screw (M4-0.7X7).......cccooiiiiiiiiiii e
4 07200204 Crank Chamber COVer......................c............ ihamE BRg.
5 07200205 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket.......................... LR et S
6 07870107  Seal Plug It i) i
7 07870125  Screw (M4-0.7X8)...........cccccooiviiiiiiiii WYL
8 07870208 Rear COVET...... oo =5 2NN
9 07870209  Rear Cover Gasket....................................... JERHA
10 07200210 Screw (M3-0.5%10). ... WRLY
12 07200212 Crank Chamber Front Cover (Small).................. HhH = AT RN
13 07870213 Washer............ccooooiiiie B
14 07871712 Screw (M3-0.5X4). ... WRLL
15 07200215  Needle Plate Bracket..................................... AR ..o
16 07870216  Knock Pin......... .
17 07870102 Screw (M4-0.7x12) WRLZ
18 07870218  Screw (M3-0.5%6.3).............ccccooiiiiii WYL
19 07870219  Positioning Bushing...................................... EMAE.
20 07870220 Knock Pin......... L T 4.
24 07200224 Front Cover (LOWET).................ccccooeiiiiii B
25 07870225  Screw (M4-0.7X8)...............ooiiii VRS
26 07870226  Conical Spring Washer.................................. HETE ST
27 07870227 Screw (M4-0.7X6)..........ooieeeeeeee WRLY
28 07801449  Front Cover Hinge....................................... MRREE..........
29 07870229  Screw (M4-0.7X4).............cccoiiiiiiiii VRS
30 07870230  Screw (M4-0.7X22).........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii MRS
31 07200231 Front Cover (UPPer)..............cccoeeeeeeeeeeeee... [ R L] S
32 07870232  Screw (M3-0.5%6).............cccciiiii
33 07870114 Cover Latch Spring..............coooeviiiiiiniiin, it
34 07870111 RAVEL. ..ot g
35 07870235  Screw (M4-0.7X8)..............ccooiiiiiiiii
36 07870236 Screw (M4-0.7x4.5)...
37 07870237 Cover Latch Spring................cocoiiiiii,
39 07800239  Cover Latch Magnet Plate............................... 3540 TRERR R
40 07870240  Looper Thread Take-Up Cover C.Set................. JRZR o A e iR
41 07870241 Warning Sticker(Tetraqon).............................. LA AT, .
42 07870238  Looper Thread Take-Up Driving Chamber Cover... JE£E /> £k 50K zh % %
44 07870244  NUL.........oooiiiiiiiiii e BRE .
45 07870245  Screw(M4-0.7X8). ... BB

46 07870246 Screw(M3-0.5%5). ... WREZ

AAAAAAAA 10
........ 2

........ 2

........ 1

........ 1

........ 2
........ 1

........ 1




Parts

Description

Looper Thread Take-

st

N

JiL

Up Cover...................

07870247
07870133

1

WHAR (ZHTE) ..

40
B

Warning Sticker(Triangle).........................

Warning Sticker..........................

07870251C
07870249
07200251

WREL (TF) o

Screw(M4-0.7%3.5) ...
Screw(M3

0.5%10). ...

RF

o

£

Stitch Plate Support.....................o

07200252

S B ]

TOIIFER RS

Lower Knife Carrier Guide........................

07870257
07870258
07871622

S0TXA) .o

(M4

Screw

LR

4

J&

Looper Thread Guide.........................oo...

Screw (M3

JREBFRI. ..

0.5%3.3).ce oo,

07870260
07870259
07200259

Looper Thread Eyelet..............................

IR R

Stitch Plate Support C.Set.........................

Screw (M3-0.5%3). ..o

07871009

Screw (M4-0.7X6).......oveiiiiiiiiieiean

07870261

Model Plate(see the below)........................

07200262

B

Front Cover (Lower) C.Set........................

07200263

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2

Ref.

No.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
60
61
62
63

..yﬂx e
S A NH&NAH.M\ A //l
YN
L/ .w%wﬁ
N7 A

KRN




bol
RN @8
11 Q\ 1 % i
TR g
}\\ by Q\wmg@ 71}
@ N0g Q7
Q@ 206 G
e @
ety S
6 @\73 Q? % 1
"9 @«
36 ’ %_ 3

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-3NEEDLE

Ref.

Z.
o

\OOO\]C\I\)»—-‘

Parts
No.
07870301
07870302A
07870306
07870307
07870308
07870309A
07870310
07870311
07870312
07870313
07870229
07870125
07870316
07870317
07870319
07870320
07870321
07870322
07870323
07870324
07870325
07870326
07870328
07870329A
07870102
07870333
07870334
07870335
07870336
07870338
07870341
07870342
07870343
07870347
07870348
07870349
07870350
07870351
07870352
07870363

UK -=4 s 3
Amt.
Description i Z Req.

Thread Tension Spring Cap (Blue)............... LRk Sy A (). ... 3
Tension Spring Disc Support...................... RIS R 5
Thread Tension Spring Retainer.................. eRak Sy e 5
Felt. oo B 5
Tension Disc....................c.co aKRARERL 10
Tension Post........................................ ST AL S - S 5
Tension Post Ferrule................................ LRI SRR 5
Tension Disc Separator............................. sk IR A 1
Tension Post Support............................... BRSSO 1
Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay........................... 1
Screw (M4-0.7%4) ..o 2
Screw (Md=0.7%8). ..o 7
Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Left)... . I
Thread Eyelet ...................................... Pt sl 15
Screw (1/8-44X2.6)................................. WRLZ . 6
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long) I
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short) 1
Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Right)................. 1
'Washer (WE04) cmmrmemramsmms s 4
SP Container COVOD. .. caxeonsssesssossisssnsiasissecs 1
SP Container.. 1
Felt.. oo 1
SP Container Cover Pin............................ 2
Thread Eyelet Support......................o....... I
Screw (M4-0.7x12).... 4
Screw (9/64-40X6.7). .-~ 2
SP Container C.Set.................................. WmAEAE R 1
Top Cover Thread Guide........................... AR A 1
Tension Post Support C.Set. .. . 2R T SR R A 1
Guide Pin. ... [ e F A 1
Screw (M6-1X10)..................... . WAL 1
Needle Thread Retainer Support.................. El 2Rk SRR ] e A (/). 1
Thread Tension Spring Cap (Red)................ ERIR RS REAL(AD).... 2
Top Cover Thread Guide........................... MR 1
Supplementary Thread Guide...................... b RREH B AR ... 1
Tension PoSt ........................................ ALK SRR L S 1
Supplementary Tension Disc...................... 570 AR Kt 5 AU 2
Supplementary Tension Spring.................... B2 AR kT SN 1
Thread Tension Spring Cap........................ AR .o 1
Thread Eyelet........................................ SRBRE GRAK). ... 4




98 105

36

T,
@ \%\ @(8

(R\lo %t%%K ~.
Q\NMgg\
ol O
@ N 0g
Q- 200
Qs B e~
Q@ 72 @ 1
@6@\72@\2%_1
6@\73@\2%1
" @ «
L@

M&
{\\é %

/
/

N N NN

DODDR

/
/
/N
AR

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-3NEEDLE

Ref.
No.

64
66
72
73
74
75
76
78
79
80
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
94
95
96
98
99
101
102
103
104
105
107
108

Parts

No.
07871602
07870366
07870372
07870373
07870374
07870375
07870376
07870378
07870106
07870724
07870386
07870428
07870429
07870430
07870431
07870391
07870393
07870394
07870650
07801307
07870398
07870399
078703101
078703102
078703103
078703104
078703105
078703107
078703108

Description

Rlo oyl Y 2 2Rt ) R —————
Screw (1/8-44x4.3)..............cooi.
Needle Thread Tension Spring..........
Top Cover Thread Tension Spring
Looper Thread Tension Spring .........
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder

U Bt ik 3
Amt.
i k4 Req.
WRBLL 1
WRLE 2
B ERTR I 3
MATK o 1
AL L TAL & 1
TR/ 1

Needle Thread Strike-off Pin .. 3
Bushing...............cooo 1
125 1115) (=111 O 1
Screw (M4-0.7x18)..........coooiiin.. 1
Safety Plate.................ococoii. 1
Screw (11/64-40%7.5)................... WRLL . 1
Conical Spring Washer. . TR R B |
Washer..................................... 2 PR 1
NUL. e BEIE . 1
Needle Thread Eyelet Holder............ BT eRat R AR e e 1
Bracket. ... R 1
Screw (1/8-44%6.5)..........cocenn. BRLL 2
Washer (WFO1)............................ R 4
Screw (M4-0.7X5)......................... WRLZ 4
Thread Eyelet.............................. L& (Ef) 15
Needle Thread Eyelet.................... HRFR o 1
Thread Eyelet (Front) SERAT 3
Needle Thread Eyelet. ... CEHERIE R N |
SP Device, Complete Set................. BRERyA. 1
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set.............. SRSRH. 1
Thread Eyelet C.Set....................... SRR 1
Needle Thread Eyelet............................ R AU R 2 1
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set..................... R A uR R L N 1




MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS

Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 07870401A
2 07870402
3 07870403
4 07870404
5 07870405
6 07870406
7 07870407
8 07870408
9 07870409
10 07870410
11 07870411
12 07200412
13 07200413
14 07200414
15 07200415
16 07200416
17 07200417
18 07870418
19 07870419
20 07870420
21 07870421
22 07870422
23 07870423
25 07870425
26 07870426
27 07870427
28 07870428
29 07870429
30 07870430
31 07870431
32 07870432
33 07200433
34 07200434
35 07200435
36 07200436

EENH 4

Amt.
Description i E4 Req.

Needle Bar Bushing (Upper)...................... BRHEEE (R . 1
Needle Bar Bushing (Lower)...................... BAEEECR) 1
Presser Bar Bushing................................ EWERE 1
Ol Seal.......ovw W 1
Spreader Driving Bar Bushing................... AT EE 1
Ol S€al......ooiii W 1
Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Left)........... AT R B ML BB () 1
Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Right)......... FURRAT R A AL A ) ]
Foot Lifter Lever Bushing ......................... WRIEERES 1
Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Front)........ FHRIRITEE (D) ... 1
Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Rear)......... EHRIREFEE U5) ... 1
Feed Bar Lift Bushing (Rear/Right).............. ERARANE R/ 4H).... 4
Feed Bar Lift Bushing (Rear/Left)................ ER AR E (/) .

Differential Feed Bar Bushing (Left)............. ZEAER R E ) ... 1
Differential Feed Bar Bushing (Right)........... ZEENERL AT E ) ... 1
Main Feed Rocker Bushing (Left)................ FREERREERE ) ... 1
Main Feed Driving Shaft Bushing................ FIER IR B 1
Ol Seal.....owii W 1
Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Front)........... AL ER (D) ... 1
Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear)............ N AL HEE (&) ... 1
Seal PIug...........oooooiiieei IR ZE 1
Eye Guard C.Set..................................... FHBEH. .. 1
Safety Plate Support............................... YHBE R 1
Safety Plate......................................... WHBA 1
Screw (3/32-56X4).......... WRZZ . 2
Safety Plate Holder................................. FHBECHE. 1
Screw (11/64-40X7.5). . o MY 1
Conical Spring Washer............................. HER AR 1
Washer..............coooooii B 1
NUL e BEWE 1
Oil Seal ..o WhE 1
Low Shaft Bushing.................................. EB R 1
Differential Feed Driving Shaft Bushing........ ZEIERLAIRE O 1

Differential Feeding Control Lever Bushing. ...

Main Feeding Control Lever Bushing............

ZEEAEH RS 1
BHERfEI RS 1




A\
/

\

ARARTAATAR

N
O

> )
/
/

/

/

oy
_—

CXSRRAARRNANY
\

N

22

3 S

/‘3\
&

Ay
\

\2

110

\ 7

7
//
4
/

7

\ O\ \
N\ A
\

/
v

3 \o
2R N
S Y

L

\

a

AN

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM * H
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description i %
1 07870501 Pulley......ooooiiii
4 07870504 Ball Bearing (Right)... "
5 07870505 Retaining Ring....................coooi.
6 07870506 Looper Thread Take-Up Driving Sprocket TR PR IR BN BER ..
7 07870507 Retaining Ring....................................... 12 R
8 07870508 Ball Bearing (Middle).............................. REREIA ()
9 07870509 Lower Shaft (Right).............ooooiiiiineea . TAE )
10 07870510 Oil Pump Driving Worm........................... MERAESIEA ..
11 07870511 Counterweight (Small)
12 07870125 Screw (MA=0.TX8). «.u sonvmssanmmmnsmmuses smsssas
13 07870513 Ball Bearing (Left).................coooooiinn.
14 07870514 Lower Crankshaft..................................
15 07870214 Screw (MO-1X4). ...
16 07870516 Looper Thread Guide..
17 07870559 Washer.............o.ooo
18 07870545 Pulley Bearing C.Set.............................. S e AR
19 07870519 Screw(M3-0.5%2.8). ... WRLY
20 07870520 Latch Spring......................................... B
21 07870521 Looper Thread Guide Latch Lever.. RSB R R
22 07870202
23 07870523
24 07870524
25 07870525
26 07870526
27 07870527A
28 07870528
29 07870529 Looper Thread Eyelet.............................. JERHBNGH ...
30 07870530 Looper Thread Tension Post...................... JREG TR TR SR
31 07870350 Looper Thread Supplementary Tension Disc ~ JiRZkik JJi%EAE. ...
32 07870532 Thread Take-up Eyelet (Left)...................... JREE R () o
33 07870533 Thread Take-up Eyelet (Right).................... JRES LR CH)
34 07870534  Screw (9/64-40X4) ... ..., WESE
35 07870535 Looper Thread Supplementary Tension Spring JiGZ& 5k /oy Besnsik. ...
36 07870352 Thread Tension Spring Cap........................ AR
37 07870537 Needle Thread Eyelet............................... B
39 07870539 O-Ring... .
40 07870323 Washer.............ooooi
41 07870102 Screw (M4-0.7X12).....eveoe oo BBYL
42 07870542 Screw (M6-1X6)........cooiieeeiiiiieeee BRLL (R oo
43 07870543 Screw (M6-1X6).........cooivoeeeeeeeeeeeee BEE
44 07870544 Main Shaft Sprocket (Lower) ..
45 07870562 PN
47 07870560 WITE. .o
48 07870546 SCreW(M6-1X20). ...\ eoeoe e,




MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM * 4

Ref.

No.
49
54
55
56
ST
59
62
65
67
69
72
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
107
108
109
110
111

Parts
No.

07870547
07870554B
07870555
07870556
07870557
07870548
07870565
07870566A
07870567
07870569
07870664
07870576
07870577
07401216
07870579
07201220
07870581
07870338
07401220
07401221
07870586
07401230
07401231
07401232
07401226
07401227
07401225
07401229
07401241
07401223
07401234
07400572
07870599
078705100
078705101
078705102
078705103
078705104
07401236
07870648
078705108
078705109
078705110
078705111

Description i B4
Washer.................................... .
Mini-Servo Motor Cover........................... AR Sk
Bushing..........cooooomiiiiiiieee e B
Screw(M5-0.8X4) . ... WAL
Screw(M6-1X10). ... WRLL
Oil Pump Driving Worm C.Set..................... HRAE DR ...
Thead Take-Up Eyelet Holder....................... |2 U2 =
THead Take-Up Eyelet Bracket C. Set............. JREGITLRAATEE.
Bushing C.Set. ... 1 E= < R
Screw(M6-1X6). ... WRLLCPIR). ...
O-TING ..o O
Motor Shaft......................................... Skt
Bearing Sleeve.....................ccccviiiii AR
Ball Bearing........................................... WRERGhAR .
Motor Cover (Front)..............ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeiin. I ART R
Screw (M5-0.8X6). ... WRLLORIE). ...
ROTOT. ... L U
Guide Pin........................................ [ S AR
WASHET. ... B
NUL. WRME .
Motor Cover (Rear). .. AR .

Cord Holder(Tapping)................................ 28I (EFL)

Cord Holder(Hole)...............cccoooveeeeeiiiie. IOl
Screw(M4-0.7x16). ... WAL .
Encoder DiSC.........cccooiiiiiiiii TR AR ...
Screw(M3-0.5%3) ... WRLZ .
Screw(M4-0.7X75) ... WRLY .
Screw(M3-0.5x8)...

Retaining Ring...................oc.

Ball Bearing..............ocoooviiiiiiiiiiiin,

Rubber Cushion.........................

Retaining Ring.......................

FanHolder ez o0 e pmeans sae s 2s s s

COVeT. ..t

Screw(M4-0.7X8) ...
Fan.......o

GUALT. . smmmsosns s 555 555 nsssmmemntiss samas ¥2 4855 42 5%
Screw(M4-0.7X8)......oiiiii

Motor Cover (Rear) C.Set...........................

Screw (MS-0.8X5). ... RSL
Encoder Board........................................ ARBEAS IR ..
Directly Driving Type Mini-Servo Motor......... BEIRAMI R Gk
Thread Take-Up Eyelt C.Set........................ JREGTLL G B

Motor Shaft C.Set...................ccccoiiiiiiiiii. LA




P
(e\es—7-46]

(3524

1
{9

3.8
9\§§ -

UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

Ref.

e —
- o

Parts
No.
07870601
07870602
07870543
07870604
07870504
07870505
07870607
07870608
07870609
07870507
07870611
07870612
07870125
07870511
07870615
07870652
07870653A
07870618
07870619
07870621
07870622
07870623
07870624
07870625
07870626
07870627
07870628
07870629
07870630
07870631
07870632
07870633
07870634
07870636A
07870503
07870639
07870556
07870641
07870642
07870643

L R AR R AR T

Description fh £

Handwheel C.Set........................oooo.. FHERH .
Handwheel..................oooooiiiii, FHER
Screw (M6-1X6) ..o WRYZ .
Handwheel Mark................................... FHEFC R
Ball Bearing......................c.cccoooooi VEEREAR ..
Retaining Ring....................................... IR
Timing Belt......................................... [FoAE B By
Upper Shaft Sprocket.............................. R
Upper Shaft (Right)..................ccccccoooee... LS .
Retaining Ring....................................... IR
Ball Bearing.......................................... VRERENA ...
Upper Shaft Joint................................... bR
Screw (M4-0.7X8).......oiii i WRYY .
Counterweight (Small).............................

Upper Crankshaft....................................

Handwheel Adapder Bearing C.Set... -

Looper Thead Take-Up C.Set.....................

Retaining Ring.................o.ooo.

Ball Bearing..............c..coooiiiii

Connecting Rod .

Screw (M4-0.7x14)..........cooiiiiiii WRYZ
Screw (M4-0.7x12)................................ WAL .
Screw (1/8-44X7.5).. oo RLE
Guide Fork...................ooo XIER i
Driving Lever..................ccocoooiiiio FEBIFE
Screw (M6-1x15). ..., WRLZ
Screw (M5-0.8%10)................................ WAL .
Washer........................................ B
SPACET. ...t WE
Driving Shaft..................... BB
Bracket. ...t FOBE
Spring Washer...................................... BRPEEE
Screw (M5-0.8X14)................................. WAL .
Top Cover Thread Take-up........................ AR I AL
Screw(MO-1X8)....ooeiiiii WBRZZ
Timing Belt. ... N

Screw (MS5-0.8x4).. .

BallBearing ..............ooooiiiiiiii
Adapter.........oooooiiii

Retaining Ring..................coo.

Amt.




UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

LR RS AR AR TT 6

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description fh e Req.
44 07870644 Looper Theread Take-up Shaft Sprocket......... YA B EEERS. 1
45 07870645 Looper Thread Take-up Shaft ..................... SRR 1
46 07870646A  Looper Thread Take-up............................ JRERGNHE . 1
47 07870647 Handwheel Adapter................................. 1
48 07870648 Screw (M5-0.8x5).... . 2
49 07870649 Screw (7/32-32X4.5). ..o 2
50 07870650 WaSher. ..........ooooiiiiiieieiee e # 4
51 07870651 Retaining Ring....................oooiin, ! 2
54 07870654 Upper Shaft Adapder Bearing C.Set.............. gk R AL 1
55 07870655 Adapder C.Set............oooooeiiiiiiiiiiii L Bkl 1
56 07870656 Upper Crankshaft Counterweight C.Set.......... b 1
58 07870658 Upper Crankshaft C.Set............................ A 1
60 07870660 Driving Shaft C.Set................................. Lz A A 1
61 07870661A  Bracket C.Set.................................... FESRAL 1
64 07870664 O-TI0E ..o OB 1
65 07870665 O-TI0G oo OFF o 2
68 07870668 Driving Lever C.Set................................ B 1
70 07871004 Screw (M3.5-0.6x10)............................... WRLL 2
72 07870672 Needle Thread Take-up............................. EHRIRGT AT ... 1
73 07870673 Needle Thread Take-up... BRSBTS ZRAT . |
74 07870674 Thread Eyelet.................cccoooiiiiiiii. ELRBE(E ). 6
75 07870675 Top Cover Thread C.Set........................... AR 1
76 07870676 Needle Thread Take-up C.Set..................... FHERIR LI LT A - 1
77 07870677 Needle Thread Take-up C.Set. .. BRI AT A e 1

JX1  JX070601 Bearing C.Set................ccooiiiiii BARELE. 1




X
B

briEfE

B L

511

8

1

38

39

40

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM SN 7
Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description i Req.
1 07870701A  Needle Bar.......... 1
5 07870705 Needle Bar Bracket 1
6 07870706 Screw (M4-0.7x10)..............ccoooooo WAL . 1
7 * Needle Clamp ...... 1
8 * Needle (UY128 GAS) 3
9 07870319 Screw (1/8-44X2.6)......coveeeeiiieee e Bkt 4
10 07870710 Top Cover Thread Eyelet.......................... AR 1
11 * Stitch Plate ............cooooeieeiieiieieei. BEMR L 1
12 07870712 Screw (M3-0.5%5). .. ..ooiiiieeee e Mg LL 2
14 07870714 Counterweight..................................... SPATRCE A 1
15 07870628 Screw (M5-0.8%10)..............oooiii WRLL 1
16 07870716 Connecting Rod Ring.............................. EMNER 1
17 07870717 Connecting Rod, Complete Set.................... FEMFR. 1
18 07870718 Connecting Rod.................................... VERF 1
19 07870719 Roller Bearing....................c.................. R 1
20 07870720 Connecting Rod Pin................................. FEFFRAS . 1
21 07870745 Needle Bar Pinpoint C.Set......................... L= ek A= K 1
29 07870722 Slide Block....... CEPHEE AL 1
23 07870723 Needle Bar Guide..............ooovveiueeiieeinn... R eI 1
24 07870724 Screw (M4-0.7x18).................oco. WRLL 2
25 07870748 Counterweight Connecting Rod C.Set........... PR E AT 1
27 07870744 Top Cover Thread Needle Clamp C.Set......... A AR A 1
28 07870650 Washer. ... B 2
35 07870735 Screw (M2.6-0.45X5). ... WELL 1
36 07870736 Needle Thread Guiding Wire...................... BRERIS R 1
37 07870737 Thread Retainer Disc Support..................... 2Rk TR AR [ e A D).
38 07870738 Needle Thread Retainer Dice...................... EFERTK TTE R (D). ... 1
39 07870739 Needle Thread Retainer Spring.................... RS AN R T SO, 1
40 07870740 Screw (1/8-44X2.5)........oooiiiiiiiiieei WRLL 1
46 07870746 Screw(M8-1.25X16). ... WRLL 2
47 07870747 Counterweight C.Set.................ccccccccoii... SPATRCE AR 1
52 07870752 Screw(M10-1.5%4.2).............................. WRLL 1
53 * Stitch PLate ... oo BB ANAL). oo 1
54 * Stitch Plate ...............oovvvueiiiiiiiiiiiiieiins EFRR (BB ) 1
55 * Stitch Plate ... v BPRRGERLA). ... |
56 * Stitch PIate .........ccvvvveeeeeeeeeieieeeeee ETRR CREEDRE ) 1

* ESREME— U]




PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ERLA

Ref.

z
o

:Som\lo\mpww—“

Parts
No. Description i £

07870801 Presser Spring Regulator........................... FE BT A
07870650 Washer. ... k2 R
07870803 Lok NUE. ..t FEEIRIE.
07870804 Presser Bar Spring (Outer)...... L ERERIR S (A1),
07870805 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket................... JEHHEAF LSS
07870806 Screw (11/64-40%10.5)........oooooiiiiiii. WRLY
07870807 Presser Bar Guide.................ccccoooiiiii.. JERE K T
07870622 Screw (M4-0.7x14)......... e
07870809 Presser Bar Spring (Inner)........................ JEHEEIR M (N
07870810 Presser Bar ............ooociiiiiiii JEBEERT
07870811 Oil Protector Ring....................cccccoooon... IR
07870812 Collar.... ... BHIR .

* Presser Foot, Complete Set ........................ JERIAE ..
07870815 Screw (9/64-40X8)........ocvio e WELL
07870816 Presser Foot Spring (Left).......................... JERRIBREE(AE). .
07870817 Screw (1/8-44X3). ..o BBLY
07870818 WaSher.......ooviiiiiiieiii e B
07870819 Screw (3/32-56X4). ... WRLL
07870820 Presser Foot Hinge Pin............................. JE Sy IR T PR
07870821 Screw (1/8-44X4). ... ..o WRLE
07870822 Lok NUE. ..ot TREGURIE. ...
07870823 Adjusting Screw (1/8-44x10)...................... WML
07870824 Presser Foot Spring (Right)........................ TSR A
07870825 SCrew (3/32-56X3)....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee WRLL
07870826 Fabric Guide (Long)................................ JEREE (K)o
07870827 Lifter Link........................................... FETEM .
07870828 Screw (3/16-32X3.5) ..o WRZY
07870829 Lifter Link Lever............ccooooiiiiiieii. PEFFEELERIA. ...
07870830 Fastener Pin........................................ [ RS
07870831 Lifter Spring........................................ PR
07870832 Collar (8X16X8mmMm).............ccceeeiiuieeeeiii. B
07870833 Screw (M4.5-0.75X5.5). ..o WRLL
07870834 Lifter Shaft ..
07870835 Screw (M4-0.7%3). ..o
07870836 Intermediate LeVer...............cccceeeenniee.n. AR .
07870634 Screw (M5-0.8X14)........oooooeieeeeee WELE
07870838 Retaining Ring..
07870839 Connecting Pin................cooeeiieiiinaiin., i
07870840 Connecting Plate................................... FELERIA ...

* ES WA UhRERRS ]

]

Amt.




-

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

i Loik.cl

Ref. Parts
No. No. Description o FA
4] 07870841  Lifter Lever (Small). LARFHRR O .
42 07870543 Screw (M6-1X6)........oouieeeeeiii WRLE
43 07870843 Lifter Lever...................ovviiieieeeeeeiin. PETHRE.
44 07870844  Lifter Lever Stop....................cooeeiiiii.. PRTHRRRIES
45 07870845 Screw (9/64-40X5.5). ... oo BRLL
46 07870846  Tension Release Lever............................ PLIREIBATAT ...
47 07870847  Screw (11/64-40X14)..............oooevieei.. WRLL
48 07870848 Tension Release Shaft. BRI
50 07870850  CUMET. .. .eeeeee e BULRT)
51 07870851 Cutter Holder....................oooooiiiiii TR TIRE
52 07870852  Presser Spring Regulator C.Set................... SRR AR
53 07870853 Presser Bar Connection Braxket C.Set........... JEAEAT RS
55 07870855  Collar C.Set.......wveeeeeeeee e BHERZH.
56 07870856  Presser Foot Spring................................. FERHEREE
65 07870865 Presser Bar C.Set.......ooovveeeeeeieeeee JEAEAT A
67 07870867 Lifter Link Lever C.Set............ccovveeeini.. T ESE AT
68 07870868 Collar C.S€t. ... v L2 B2 N SR
69 07870869 Connection Plate C.Set..............c..cooeeen.. VRGP
70 07870870 Lifter Lever C.Set.......ooveeeeeeieeeeeeinl PRTFRIRRAE .
72 07870872  Presser Head........................................ HEMISk.
73 07870873 Fender Plate......................................... B
75 07870875 Sideways Presser Plate............................. MR EAR .
76 07870876 Cutter Holder C.Set..........ovueeeeeeeieee . BN TIREAH ..
77 07870877  FenderPlate.......................................... P
78 07870878 Presser Foot Noumenon ........................... A
80 07870880  Screw (1/8-44%X3).......ooiiiieeiiiiieeeeeee WRLL




SPREADER MECHANISM LR IRFHLIA 9

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description i % Req.
2 07870902 Becentric. ... Dt 1
3 07870503 Screw (M6-1X8).......ooooiiiii WRLZ . 2
4 07870904 Roller Bearing....................................... WWERShA . 1
5 07870905 Connecting Rod..................................... B 1
6 07870906 Retaining Ring....................................... R 1
7 07870125 Screw (M4-0.7%8)......ooooiiiiiiiiiii WRLL . 1
8 07870908 Washer.........oooiiiiiiii 90 1
9 07870909 Adjusting Lever Pin. .. O xR e i 1
10 07870547 WaShET. ... .90 1
11 07870911 Nut (M6-1.0)....ooooeie e WA 1
12 07870912 Collar (12X20X8MmM).........cveeeeeeeeeeeen.. B o 1
13 07870913 Screw (M4-0.7X6)...........ccoveeiiiee . WAL . 2
14 07870914 Adjusting Lever..................................... AAABAR. . 1
15 07870915 Screw (M6-1X16).....o.eooeeoeeeeeeee B 1
16 07870916 Driving Shaft....................................... EBhEh . 1
17 07870917 Rocking Arm....................oo TR 1
18 07870543 Screw (M6-1X6). ... WRLY 2
19 07870919 Rocking Pin.. Py |
20 07870920 Spreader Bar...............c.ocooiiiiiiii : JR 1
21 07870921 Bushing Ring 1
22 07870922 Collar (10x18x7mm)............................... WA 1
23 07870229 Screw (M4-0.7X4). ..o WRZE . 2
24 07870924 Spreader Holder.................................... AR 1
25 07870925 Spreader ... A 1
26 07870102 Screw (M4-0.7x12).........ooooii WRLL . 2
29 07870929 Eccentric Connecting Rod Bearing C.Set........ (OB AT A 1
30 07870930 Eccentric C.Set.........cc.oceviriaiiieaiiie, PR 1
31 07870931 Collar C.Set.......... . o1
33 07870933 Rocking Arm C.Set ................................ PR, 1
34 07870934 Collar C.Set........ooooiiiiiii WAL 1
36 07870936 Driving Shaft C.Set............................. EhgmA. 1
37 07870937 Spreader Bar......................................... CEREREAL 1




10

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description i % Req.

1 0787100TMF  LOOPET........wveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee TAER 1
2 07871002 Screw (M3.5-0.6X6)..........cooeeiiie e WRLE 1
3 07201003 Looper Holder................coocoiiiii, 1
4 07871004 Screw (M3.5-0.6x10)... 1
5 07871005 BPACEE (FIDE). <« cossssemnensinsinssus s nnsnnnmmmnns # 1
6 07201006 Looper Bar Bushing................................ NSRRI 1
7 07870503 Screw (M6-1X8).......ooiiiiiiiiiieee e WRLZ 2
11 07871011 Bushing Spacer.. . 1
12 07871012 Looper Bar Guide..........................o.. 1
13 07871013 SHder. ..o i 1
14 07871014 Slider Holder.....................ooo. 1
15 07870102 Screw (M4-0.7x12).. . .. )
16 07871016 Rocker Arm, Holder................................ PEREESERE. 1
17 07871017 Slider Presser..............ccccoooovveiiieeii WEEAES. 1
18 07870229 Screw (M4-0.7x4). ... WRLZ . 1
19 07871019 Thrust Washer.....................oooiiiin, AR 2
20 07871020 Sealing Plug................cc.ooooeeii FPAEE. 2
21 07871021 Looper Bar...........ccccooviiiiiiiiieii RS 1
22 07871022 WaSher...........oviiiiieiiie e R 1
23 07201023 Looper Bar Guide Shaft........................... NSRS AL 1
24 07871024 Screw (M5-0.8%30).......civviiiiiiiiiiia. WREY 1
25 07871025 Washer. ..ottt B 2
26 07871026 Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin..................... N AR AR 1
27 07871027 RO PN BT 1
28 07871028 NUL e BRIE . 1
29 07871029 Looper Rocker Eccentric C. Set................... N AEHRRE O 1
30 07871030 Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric............. N AR R RS 1
31 07870648 Screw (MS5-0.8X5). ....oe oo WRLL 1
32 07871032 Roller Bearing....................................... WK 1
33 07871033 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod.................. TASHBEET............... 1
34 07871034 Looper Connecting Rod............................ TAENER 1
35 07871035 Screw (M4-0.7%14)......o oo WRYL 2
36 07871036 Oil Splasher..............ooooiiiiii 1
37 07871037 Guide Fork............ooooiii y 1
38 07871038 Screw (11/64-40%8).... 2
39 07871039 Looper Driving Lever..................ccoooeian. 1
40 07871040 Seal Plug...........oooviiiii 1
41 07871041 Looper Rocker Arm...................ooooi. 1
42 07871042 Screw (M6-0.75%15)... .. 1
43 07871043 Thrust Plate................oooiiiiiinn. i 1




10

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM TAIREHA

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description Hi E4
44 07871044 Thrust Roller Bearing............................... IR A
45 07871045 Looper Shaft........................................ AR ER. .
46 07871046 Rocker Arm, Holder. ............................... PR E
47 07870628 Screw(M5-0.8x10). ... WRLL .
48 07870633 Spring Washer...........cccoooiiiiieeiieeeieii PR
49 07871049 Looper Bar C.Set............cccccceeeeeeiiiii. NAEREH
50 07870622 Screw(M4-0.7x14). ... WRLL
51 07871051 Slider Holder C.Set...............c....ocooi... VB A
53 07871053 Looper Rocker Arm Eccentric..................... TR DR
54 07871050 Rocker Arm, Holder C.Set......................... PRE IR
55 07871055 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod. C.Set........... N AR EMA.
56 07871056 Looper Driving Lever C.Sett..................... T AETIREAFA. ...
57 07870557 Screw(M6-1.0x10)...... LB .
58 07871058 Looper rocker Arm C.Set.......................... TR
59 07871059 Looper Shaft C.Set.......................cceeeni. N EE.
60 07871060 Silder Holder...................cccooiieeiii. VB
61 07201061 Looper C.Set..... . R

63 07871063 Spacer (Fiber)




MAIN FEED DOG DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

Ref. Parts
No No Description i E4
1 07201101 Main Feed Bar....................................... FaERL R E R
2 07201102A°  MainFeed Dog.............ooooviiiiiiiiiii,
3 07201103 Main Feed Dog Key..............cooooiiiiin.
4 07801261 Screw (M3-0.5x8)
5 07201105 Differential Feed Bar
6 07201106 Feed Bar Guide Pin................................. ERL R FHAES ..
7 07870125 Screw (M4-0.7X8)..........ooveeeiieee e WRLY
8 07201108 Feed Bar Guide..................... LIRS
9 07201109 Main Feed Bar Driving Connection.............. EER H A IREER .
10 07201110 Driving Connection Bushing...................... WREEATAT
11 07870323 Washer..........ooooeio e B
12 07871221 Screw (M4-0.7X24).........ccoooiiiiiiiii WAL
13 07201113 Driving Connection Pin........................... ORB AR
14 07201114 Sealing Plug......................................... FHHZE @3Bk T) ...
15 07870229 Screw (M4-0.7%4). ... WRLL
16 07201116 Main Feed Rocker Lever.......................... FORRERRE .
17 07201117 Sealing Plug.............cccccoeeeeeeeeeeei HPZE (043K T) .
18 07201118 Main Feed Rocker Shaft.......................... FERL IR R
19 07801169 Sealing Plug................ccooooeeeieii P 19 (02. 2X2.5) () ...
20 07201120 Main Feed Lift Lever Pin.......................... FaER BRI
21 07870543 Serew (M6-1X6).......oeeee e WBLL
22 07201122 Main Feed Lift Lever............................... FIEREARTAT
23 07201123 Main Feed Lift Shaft. . L EIERL AR R
24 07201124 Main Feed Lift Link................................ TR AR ..
25 07201125 Lever Link (LONg)..............ccccovveveeiii.. BT
26 07871104 Screw (M4-0.7X4.5). ... WBLL
27 07201127 Lever Link (Short).... L BRI (B
28 07201128 Connecting Rod Link Pin.......................... FEFE .o
29 07871121 Connecting Rod Guide(Long)..................... ERFME)
30 07871109 Screw (M6-1X6)...........oueeiee. WRLL (G2
32 07201132 Main Feed Control Bracket........................ FUHERIZE
33 07870503 Screw (M6-1X8).......oeeee et WRLL
34 07201134 Feed ECCNtric. .......oouu i PR EAROE .
35 07871107 Needle Bearing...................................... VRN
36 07871106 Retaining Ring.......................oooL O .
37 07201137 Feed Connecting Rod............................... RERLEER .
38 07201138 Feed Connecting Rod Pin.......................... R EERE.
39 07871259 Felt.. o B
40 07201140 Sealing Plug............ccooooveieeiiiii HPHZE (02. 5X 1. 5) (1)
41 07201141 Sealing Plug.................cccooiieiiiii L FHAZE (04, 1X3) (F1).......

N———.—.—.—.\)._-._-._-._-,_.N_._.._.._..;;.—u.._-._-._-u]m_._.._._._._N._‘._.NN._.._EE|:
=2




MAIN FEED DOG DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM EHEZ !
Ref Parts

No No Description i) %

42 07201142 Collar........ooooi e BHER
43 07201143 Collar C.Set...........ooveieeeeeeeeeeee R
45 07201145A  Differential Feed Dog............................ ZERI
46 07201146 Main Feed C.Set.................................. FIERLEM.
47 07871242A  Differential Feed Dog (Middle)................ ZEBNVT (RIRIINGG)
48 07870735 Screw (M2.6-0.45%5)............ccooooii .. WRLZ
49 07201149 Feed Lift Block(Rear). .. BRI Y

50 07201150 Feed Dog Bar C.Set.............................. TR LA SRR
51 07201151 Main Feed Rocker Lever C.Set................. TSRl
52 07201152 Feed Bar Guide C.Set ERLE SR
53 07201153 Main Feed Rocker Shaft C.Set.................. FL BB A
54 07201154 Main Feed Lift Shaft C.Set...................... FREREE A R
55 07201155 Main Feed Lift Lever C.Set..................... FIERL AR TFA. .
56 07201156 Main Feed Lift Lever Pin C.Set................ FRERHRAR AL
57 07201157 Feed Eccentic C.Set..........covvueeeeeeeein. R E RO
58 07201158 Feed Connecting Rod Pin C.Set................ R EEAREA.
59 07201159 Feed Lift Connectiog Rod C.Set................ R RS THERA. ...
60 07201160 Main Feed Rocker Lever C.Set................. FIERLEREA .
61 07201161 Driving Connection Pin C.Set................. IREEFFARAEL. .
62 07201162 Main Feed Dog................................... U GERED
63 07201163 Differential Feed DOg...........ccccooeeeeee... ZBk ERLAD .
64 07871264 Differential Feed Dog (Middle)................ ZER G (R RN U (R

65 07870650




DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

Ref

_ =
- o

12

Parts
No
07201201
07870543
07201203
07201114
07201205
07201206
07871104
07201208
07201209
07801169
07201211
07201212
07201213
07201214
07201215
07201216
07201218
07201219
07201220
07870648
07201222
07201223
07201141
07201225
07870229
07201227
07201229
07201113
07201231
07870323
07870724
07201140
07201142
07201241
07201242
07201243
07201244
07201245
07201246
07201247

Description
Differential Feed Driving Lever...................
Screw (M6-1x%6)............

Differential Feed Driving Shaft..
Differential Feed Connecting Rod

Z NG IR B il
iy E4
ZANERHRIREIA .

BRLZ

Sealing Plug....................

Oil Seal.........oooiiiiii

Collar StOPPer.......ovviviiiiiiiiiiiiea

Connecting Rod Pin................................. %

Sealing Plug..................oooii

Link Pin.....ooooooiiiiie e i

Link. . ..o

Link. ...

Link Pin............o

Screw (M5-0.8X6)........ooviiiiiie i, WRLZ(RIE) .o
Screw (M5-0.8X5). ... WRLL .
Control Bracket...................................... FEMIAE
Connecting Rod Guide(Short)..................... FEAT SR G .
Sealing Plug...............cccooeeeiiiiii L HAZE (04. 1X3) (F) ...
Differential Feed Driving Crankshaft............ ZEEERL IR ...
Screw (M4-0.7X4) ... WRLL .
Differential Feed Rocker Lever................... ZENERL RS

Differential Feed Lift Link...

Driving Connection Pin

. EENERL RS THER .

Link Bushing......................................... i

Differential Feed Driving Lever C.Set...........
Connecting Rod Link Pin C.Set...................
Connecting Rod Pin C.Set
Differential Feed Driving Link C.Set.............
Differential Feed Rocker Lever C.Set............
Differential Feed Connecting Rod C.Set.........
Connecting Rod Pin C.Set

EENERERIRSIT AL
HEAFEAL
HEAFAEA.
ZAIE R RIRSERTH.
ERFRLARE A ..
ZEENERLREA.
HEATAEA. .

1



DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

Ref
No
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Parts
No
07201248
07201250
07201251
07201161
07201253
07201143
07201117
07201256

Description
Link Pin C.Set..........oooooiiiiiiiiia

Link C.Set.......coooomiiiiiiiiiieeiie i

Differential Feed Driving Crankshaft C.Set.....
Driving Connection Pin C.Set.......
Differential Feed Rocker Lever C.Set............
Collar C.Set.......cooviiiiiiiiiiii
Sealing Plug..............oooooii
Differential Feed Driving Shaft C.Set............

ZBh NI HIH 12

Amt

WA Req
EATHRAE A 1
FEFFAL 1
ZEAIERL LR A 1
IRB AR AL o1
ZENEREREEH. 1
B 2
A1 %E (042K 1) 1
ZEANERLIRBN ... 1




NEEDLE GUARD & FEED DOG DRIVING MECHANISM

Tt i a2k BRI

Ref

z
o

:E\Dm\la\maur)»—‘|

Parts
No
07201301
07201302
07201303
07201304
07201214
07201306
07201307
07870256
07201309
07870648
07870229
07201142
07201314
07201316
07201317
07201319
07201320
07201321
07201322
07201323
07201327
07201328
07201329
07201330
07201331
07201332
07801169
07871027
07871914
07201337
07871259
07201141
07201340
07201341
07201143
07201343
07201344
07201345
07201346
07201347
07201348
07201349
07201350
07201351

Description i E4

Feed Dog Driving Main Shaft..................... JERL RO T
Washer...........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiii £/ O UOUUUUUUUUUUUURUPURURURRRIIN
Needle Bearing..................................... VAR
Connecting Rod Pin................................. ERFRS
Sealing Plug............cccooeiiiiiieeeii 12 (02. 5K T) ...
Feed Dog Connecting Rod......................... ERLEEM .
Washer............iii £/ OUOUUUUUUUUUUURRRUURURUURRIIN
Screw (M4=0.7%8). .~ oo Y

Feed Dog Driving Shaft Adapter Bracket....... R IRB AL
Screw (M5-0.8X5). ... WRLY
Screw (M4-0.7x4). ... WRLL .
Collar...........oo BHIR .
Main Feed Driving Dog Crankshaft.............. FUTIKAMF. ...
Differential Feed Dog Driving Crankshatft...... ZEENV KA
Differential Feed Lift Lever....................... ZENR PRI RIAF .

Feed Lift Connecting Link. .. R HARTH AT
Feed Lift Connecting Link Pin. o BRI TR
Screw (M3-0.5%10)..............coooooeeii WRLL
Spacer Bushing.................

T D) s

Needle Guard (Front) Holder .

Needle Guard (Rear).......... TR R

Needle Guard (Rear) Holder. T R ) [ e
Adapter Sleeve.............coooiiiiiiii

Needle Guard Driving Crankshaft................

Connecting Rod....................................

Needle Guard Eccentric............................

Sealing Plug................ooo

Roll Pin......oooiiiiii

Screw (M5-0.8X12). o

Spring Washer.................cocoi.

Bt iccereiinciussesesonsssnss snmmonmmmememenemanss

Sealing Plug....................o S

Feed Lift Connecting Link Pin C.Set............. BB EARTHEFF A
Feed Dog Driving Shaft Adapter Bracket C.Set 15} H UKl F5 1 484 .
Collar C.Set...........ooooiieiiieeeee BRI
Connecting Rod Pin C.Set........................ FEAFEEAE.
Feed Dog Driving Main Shaft C.Set.............. R IRE ERA .
Main Feed Driving Dog Crankshaft C.Set....... FVIRB A
Differential Feed Dog Driving Crankshaft C.Se % &5 WK zh fhfliZH ............
Needle Guard Eccentric C.Set..................... UG T
Needle Guard Driving Crankshaft C.Set......... T aRsh e ...
Adapter Sleeve C.Set............................... BkEEAE.
Needle Guard (Rear) Holder C.Set............... T A ) e Eage ..

Needle Guard (Front) Holder C.Set............... Tk F (R [l R4 ...




MAIN&DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ADJUSTING DISC MECHANISM E R EZGHREYIN 14

Ref

_osooo\xoxm.l;mm._-g

N = = = = = = e
- 0 00 N W A W N

Parts
No
07871145
07871144
07871143
07201404
07801159
07871140
07871141
07871146
078711438
07871142
07870125
07201412
07871137
07201414
07201415
07201416
07201418
07871123
07201421

Amt
Description i £ Req
Screw (M6-1x8.5,M4.5-0.5%3)....................... WRLL 2
SPring Cap........cooeiiiii e PR 2
Conical Spring Washer................................. HE SR 2
Differential Feeding Graduations..................... ZEENRFZERR oo 1
Differential Feeding Control Lever.................. ZERN AR 1
Screw (M4-0.7X14.5)......ooiiiiiiiiiiieeiee, WELY 4
SPACET ... B 4
Screw (M5-0.8X8)........oovuii e WL . 4
WaSher. ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiaiiei B 4
Control Lever Stop............ccccoooooiiiiiiii. FEHATAF RS 4
Screw (M4-0.7X8). ... WRLL 2
Differential Feeding Control Lever Shaft........... ZEEEHIRAT R 1
O-TING. .o OFF .o 4
Stitch Length Graduations............................. EFRERSF 2R .. 1
Stitch Length Control Lever........................... AR R INERIRT . 1
Main Feeding Control Lever Shaft................... LAt s I 1
Differential Feeding Graduations C.Set............. ZEENRST 2L ... 1
Spring Cap C.Set...............ccoeeiiiiieiiiiiiee. PR, 2

Stitch Length Graduations C.Set...................... R RSFZI AR 1




LUBRICATING MECHANISM EE L

Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 07871301
2 07870125
3 07871303
4 07871304
5 07871305
6 07870229
9 07871309
10 07870702
11 07871311

12 07871312
13 07871313
14 07871314
15 07871315
16 07871316
17 07871317
18 07871318
19 07871319
20 07871320
21 07871321
22 07871358
23 07870547
24 07871324
25 07871325
26 07871326
27 07871327
28 07871328
29 07871329
30 07201530
31 07871331
32 07871332
33 07871333
34 07871334
36 07871336
37 07871337
38 07871338
39 07871339
40 07871340
41 07871341
42 07871242
43 07870915

Description i 4
Oil Receiver.......................................... TR
Screw (M4-0.7X8)................................... WAL
INUL. < 222 2o s semm s e s s e e B e
Ol Wick......oooo TS
Needle Bar Connecting Rod Oil Pip..............
Screw (M4-0.7%4) ..o,
Oil Wick Holder.....................ooooii. b
Screw (9/64-40%7.5). .
Oil Filter Cap...........ccooooiieiiiiieeeiee . JEIH
Screw (11/64-40%16)..........coooooiiiiiiii.
O-ring (P42).....oiiiiiii e
Oil Filter
Oil Filter Connector (3/8-28x6)
[{5)] RGOV SIS
Suction Pipe...........oooiiiiiiiii
Suction Pipe Bushing..... o R
Oil Tube (3%5%x440mm)............................ M.
Draining Pipe........................................ SR
Qil Sight Top Nozzle.............................. AN
Qil Sight Top Nozzle C.Set o B
Washer. ... . R
Qil Tube (4x6x30mm)............................. A (4X6X30mm) ...
Non-Return Valve Unit............................. R
Qil Tube (4x6x315mm)............................ A (4X6X315mm) ...
Oil Tube Joint, Two Way.......................... MEREI A
Qil Tube (4X6X35mm)............................. T (4X6X35mm) ............
Qil Tube Joint, One Way........................... AL (R
Lower Shaft Oiling Outlet......................... (B £ e S
Qil Tube (Middle), Complete Set................. WA (PB) B
Oil Tube (4X6X50mm)....._—— . THAEF (4% 6X50mm) ...
Lower Shaft Oiling Shower........................ TRV ) BT L.
Oil Tube (4X6X30mm).....———— . THAEF (4X6X30mm) ...
Fitting Stud (Short)(1/4-40x16).................. LT AC)
Gasket............ooeeeiiii AP
Fitting Stud (Long)(1/4-40x27)................... FEOMIR L2 (K)o
Oil Tube (Short), Complete Set................... MM GE)
Oil Pump, Complete Set............................ WA
Qil Pump Driving Worm Gear.................... RIS
Felt....oooo WA

Screw (M6-1X16)............................... WRLY




LUBRICATING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
77
78
79
81

Parts
No.
07871344
07871345
07871346
07871347
07871348
07871349
07871356
07201551
07401139
07401140
07201554
07871355
07201556
07871357
07871374
07871359
07871364
07871361
07871362
130101101
07871365
07871366
07871367
07871368
07871369
07871370
07871371
07871372
07871377
07871378
07871379
07870323

Description

Oil Tube Stay.........cc.ovvniiniiiiiiiiieiiinians
Oil Sight Gauge..........oovvviiiiiiiiiiia,
Oil Filter Cap C.Set...........cocoeiiiiiniin.
Oil Tube Joint,One Way...........................

HEBEER. .o
MR
TEMER AR

Warning Sticker..................................... WEAR. ..o
Oil Receiver C.Set.........ccooveriieiiiianenn, Fiabe ol B2 G 2 U
Suction Pipe C.Set.................................. BIAEH.
Oil Pump Frame C.Set.............................. WEAMA.
Ol TUDE. ... ME .
Oil Tube Joint, Two Way C.Set.................... PRGN R= 25 1 N
Cable Clamp (UC-0.5).......... LR EAL....
Oil Pump Frame (Upper) THIRAAR (). ...
Oil Pump Frame Pinion............................ WMEARRNEETF
Oil Pump Frame Pinion............................ WEREARNEET

Oil Pump Frame Pinion....

RN T

Oil Pump Frame Pinion............................ BN
Oil Pump Shaft..................................... THZR R
LoWer COVET.......oooeeeiiiiiee e FRESE
Screw (M4-0.7x40).................c..o WRLL L
Oil Pump Frame (Lower).......................... THRAR (R, ...
Oil Pump Frame (Middle).......................... IR ().
Tube Clamp..............ccoo =
Washer.................o B




AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM-3NEEDLE H S I4RIASRHII-=41 F 2k

Ref.
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

Parts
No.
07871501
07871502
07870845
07871504
07870622
07871506
07870214
07871508
07870125
07870706
07871511
07870363
07871514
07870319
07871516
07871517
07871518
07871519
07871520
07870229
07871522
07871523
07871524
07871525
07871527
07871528
07871529
07871530
07871531
07871532A
07870102
07871534
07871535
07871536
07871537
07871538
07871539
07870301
07870343
07870302A

Description ot 4
Lifter LeVer.............coovveiiiiiieieeeeee JERIRIAF .o
Lifter Lever StOp.............ccooooiiiiee FFFIRZE
Screw (9/64-40X5.5). ... WRLE .
Tension Release Lever............................. SRITREIBALAT ...
Screw (M4-0.7x14). ... WRLE .
Tension Release Block............................. sROTRBEROEY.
Screw (M6-1X4). ..., WREY
Tension Release Connecting Plate................ TRV OEREAR ...
Screw (M4-0.7%8). .+ A
Screw (M4-0.7x10)................................. BRLL
Screw(M4-0.7x4.5) ... WRLL .
Thread Eyelet. S R EARK). .
Collar. ... BER
Screw (1/8-44X2.6)................................. WRLZ .
Tension Plate C.Set....................cccoeeennn. SROEARA. ...
Tension Release Shaft.. L SRR Bl
Thread Pull-off Eyelet.............................. SHERAAERAE
Thread Pull-off Bar................................. TERIAERAT ...
Swing-Proof Spring................................ [ REsiE

Thread Pull-off Hook Unit (Double Hook).

Lifter Lever C.Set...................
Retaining Ring.......................
Thread Pull-off Lever...............

Tension Disc Separator............................. SURST DAL N L SOROUR
Collor C.Set......vvveeiiiiieeeeeee e B
HOOK C.S€t....oooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e FASREA. ...
Hook C.Set.........ooovvieiiiieeieeiie FASREAH. ...
Pull-Off Handle C.Set................ccocceei... RARAAA. ...
Thread Tension Spring Cap (Blue)............... b ERak nn AR ().
Thread Tension Spring Cap (Red)................ | 2k 5k Jyip S B AL ().
Tension Spring Dise Support...................... ak AR




AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM-3NEEDLE H VI8N I H- =41 Fi 2k

Ref.

No.
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Parts
No.
07870306
07870307
07870308
07870309A
07870310
07870317
07870313
07870320
07870321
07870312
07870835
07871104
07871559
07871560
07870368
07870369
07871563
07870372
07870373
07870374

Description
Thread Tension Spring Retainer..................
Felt

Tension Disc

Tension Post...................ooooo
Tension Post Ferrule...............................
Thread Eyelet..................o.oooii.
Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay............................
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long).........................
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short).........................
Tension Post Support..................coooot.
Screw (M4-0.7%3) ..o
Screw (M4-0.7%4.5).......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiin
Screw (M4-0.7x2.5)

Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long) C.Set
Thread Pull-off Eyelet C.Set.......................
Needle Thread Tension Spring....................

Top Cover Thread Tension Spring................
Looper Thread Tension Spring

LHESE (KA.

o
oo

RSSO
BRI B
M AL
RSB R
TERSFEE).
HEREE)....c.oooe
BRIV
WRLE

H&SE A




17 BOTTOM TRIMMER MECHANISM JELBYILE TINLHE 17
Ref. Parts Amt
No. No. Description i E4 Req.
» 1 07871601  Lower Knife Driving Lever........................ FUITIIRBERF 1
g 16 2 07871602  Screw (M4-0.7X8.5).....ooeoveeeeeeeeeee BBLL e 1
I 3 07871603  Lower Knife Driving Lever Ring.................. BRBFEFIR. 2
| " T 4 07871604  WaSher.......o.ooooeoreeeeeoeeeeeeee e B, 2
@ B @15 it 5 07870203  Screw (M4-0.7X7)........ooivooeeoeoeeeeeiein MBY e, 1
| é 6 07871606  Lower Knife Carrier................................. 1
QL e, % 7 07871607  Screw (M3-0.5x2.8). . L2
SN S 14 8 07871608  Connecting Plug...............cooveveveerreeeen, s 1
14 i 9 07871609  Lower Moving Knife 1
} ! 39 10 07871610  Lower Knife Holder.................cc..cocooe..... YIS 1
} } éé 11 07871611  Upper Fixing Knife Carrier........................ R TIFRR 1
. J 12 07871612 Screw (MA-0.7X4)......o\ oo ooooooeeeee, BB 2
} 13 07871613 NUL.....coovuiiii e BRI, 2
j 14 07871614  Knife Guide Lever................. L CIEL "
| 15 07871615  Knife Guide Lever Eccentric Ring................ VITI S5 MmO 2
16 07871616  Screw (M4-0.7X7)...........ccoooiieieiei. WRZL 2
18 07871618  Upper Knife Carrier Stop........................... e s TIFESRAEAR 1
19 07870258  Screw (M4-0.7%4). ..., BBLY e 2
20 07871620  Upper Knife Carrier Spring........................ L E IR 1
21 07871621  Screw (M4-0.7X2.7).........ooooeeeiiieiiei 1
24 07201724  Crank Chamber Cover.. .. . |
25 07871625  Screw (M2-0.4%4)................cccoooeeii. A 2
26 07871626  Upper Fixing Knife................................. | € ) 1
27 07871627  Screw (M2-0.4%X5.6)...........ccoveviieeeiiieii 1 3
28 07871628  Screw (M2-0.4X10)...........cccooveeeeeieiei... 1
29 07871629  Lower Knife Frame C.Set.......................... FOITIAMEA o 1
30 07871630  Upper Fixing Guide................................. EETIF IS 1
31 07871631  Clamp Spring......... LOREERSE L 1
32 07871632  Clamp Spring Pressure............................. JEEEAIBBETIA 1
33 07871633  Clamp Spring Pressure Holder.................... Je B S BT TE 1
34 07871634  Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece.......... FEJIBREEE R 1
38 07201738  Cloth Plate (Electrlcal Type)....................... ST ARV 1
39 07870202  Screw (M4-0.7X10)............cccceeiiiiiieeiii. WREZ 2
40 07201740  Lower Knife Holder (For Elastic Nylon Line)... ) 7J & € FE (145 J& 4kt /). 1
41 07871641  Lower Moving Knife.......................... - RIEBL T k) 1
42 07871642  Lower Knife Frame C.Set ROITIAARLL(5 I £R) 1

\\\\ ¥ L
= e
>




18

ELECTRICAL TYPE TOP THREAD WIPER & TRIMMER MECHANISM

Ref.

Z
:S\DOO\IO\UI#WN»—LO

oA A A B bR bR W W W W W LW W W WER RN NDDNDNDNNDDED = = o e = e
W O 0= O 001N BA WDN~O VWA WNRD = OO I N A W

Parts
No.

07871701
07871702
07871703
07871704
07871705
07871706
07871707
07871708
07871709
07870256
07871711
07871712
07871713
07871714
07871715
07871716
07871717
07871719
07871720
07871721
07871722
07871723
07871724
07871726
07871727
07871728
07871729
07871730
07871731
07871732
07871733
07871734
07871735
07871736
07871737
07871738
130101101
07870125
07870323
07870102
07871725
07871749A
07871753

LR& KL

Description i EZ
Wiper Solenoid..................cccccooveeiiiiin. RERHMAI. ...
NUL. e R
Buffer Spring Bracket.............................. RN MR
Wiper Bar Guide.................................... BB Y
Buffer Spring................cccccccciiii CRPPEE
Solenoid Lever Pin.................................. AR R
Screw (M3-0.5%5). ... WYL .
Solenoid Lever............ccooevvviiviiieeeeenn. FRAIRRRE .
Retaining Ring...................................... O
Screw (M4-0.7X8). ... WRLL
Wiper Bar. ..o RIS
Screw (MB3-0.5%4). BB
Wiper Holder....................................... IREGEE e
WADL. ..o PR .o
Screw (M2-0.4x1.7).. L By
Clamp SPring..........ccccovvvieiiiiiiiiiiiiis FEERBAER I
Solenoid Bracket...................ccccoooeei... TRERHRARFESE ...
Screw (3/32-56X6)........coeiiiiiiee L WRLL
Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece.......... RO EI A
Pressure Adjusting Piece Spacer.................. TR
Fixed Trimming Knife.............................. EYIIEE
Screw (M2.5-0.45x7.5)
Screw (3/32-56x4)...
Clamp Spring Pressure E
Clamp Spring Pressure Spacer.................... TR SIBBF .
Thread Clamp.........................ccccooooooi... 32
Knife Guide Bracket....................ccc......... BRI DARCS i E RO
SOlenoid. .......ovveiiiiee e FRESR. .
NUL WRME
Washer............oo ;
Spring Washer. :
NUL. .

Movable Trimming Knife..........................
Screw (M2-0.4X4).....oooiiiii
Movable Knife Holder..............................
Electrical Type Top Trimmer C.Set..............
Cable Clamp (UC-0.5)........cocoeiviiniiieinnn,
Screw (M4-0.7X8). ..o
Washer................. ..

Screw (M4-0.7X12) ....oooiiiiiiiii

Knife Guide Solenoid C.Set.......................
Tube (Black)..............oooooi
Electrical Type Thread Wiper.....................

S ER 7 Wl 7] 22 NN
FELRBE EAL. ...

EOITIRERA. .
SERHE (R
R R




19 PNEUMATIC TYPE TOP AIR WIPER & TRIMMER MECHANISM SIER K A

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description it E4
1 07870706 Screw (M4-0.7%10)....c.ovviiiinniiiiniiiennes BRLL e
2 07870323 Washer........ovviiiiiiiiiiii B
3 07871803 Air Wiper.......... CIRRIR R .
4 07871804 Air Wiper Holder.................ccoovveinnnnn... PRRE B EE v,
5 07871805 Pneumatic Type Air Wiper C.Set................. AUEAMPRIREA. ...
7 07871807 EIbow CONNECLOT. ... vvvvreeeeiiireeeeeiireeeenes L.
8 07871808 Pneumatic Type Movable Knife Holder......... SEREVITIG.
9 07871809 NUL et BRI
10 07871810 NUL e BRE e
13 07871813 Air Cylinder C.Set............ccceeveveiuinnnnnnns AEAM
14 07871814 Air Cylinder.........ooooevvviieeiiiiiiieeeiiiiees BIEBE e
19 07871719 1 ol TR 25 0 ) AP BELL i
20 07871720 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece. o EOITIE SR S "
21 07871721 Pressure Adjusting Piece Spacer.................. FEIJVRERR T oo
22 07871722 Fixed Trimming Knife..............coceevvneen. VIR E T
23 07871723 Screw (M2.5-0.45x7.5).. e -
24 07871724 T R T § R — BELZ i
26 07871726 Clamp Spring Pressure.. ... .oisusimssessnmmsonpms

27 07871727 Clamp Spring Pressure Spacer

28 07871728 Thread Clamp...........ocoveviiiiiiiiiniinineans >

33 07871735 Movable Trimming Knife...............c..c.o.c..

36 07871736 Screw: (M2-0.4%4). . ... sosspemssmssspamsmensamens s

37 07871729 Knife Guide Bracket... o

38 07871838 BUSHING: 5 415355005 sninssnmmenmasnisnasss s 5655555554555 fe

39 07871839 Pneumatic Type Top Trimmer C.Set............. SIERETIIH.




20

8

—

N

A\

/7

ELECTRICAL TYPE DIRECT DRIVING PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description
1 07871901 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
2 07871902 Solenoid Bracket
3 07871903 NUL. e
4 07871904 Plastic Pushing Block..............c.ocooiiiiiini,
6
7
8
9

07870245 Serew (MA0.7%8). ... 0nresaninnsssnsanscassamman

07871907 Bt (MB-1L0RLG): i c<oavrmsiainssssssmsmmmmnsninas

07870547 Washer

07871909 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid C.Set
0 07871910 SPring.....ccoviiiiiiiiii
1 07871914 Screw (M5-0.8%12)

1
1

R E RS A2

Amt.

& A Req.

R AR 1
BT PR, 1
BEIE . 1
SRR 1
BBLZ 1
BBLZ 2
B 2
}ﬁ}j—iﬂ{;ﬂ %%{%gﬂ ............... 1
EAT IR 1
BBLL 3




21

PNEUMATIC TYPE PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

Ref.

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9

10
11
12
13

Parts

No.
07872001
07872002
07872003
07872004
07872005
07872006
07871907
07870547
07871501
07871502
07870845
07871527

Air Cylinder.......

Air Cylinder Bracket

Description

NUt

Plastic Pushing Bl

0CK. ..

Air Cylinder C.Set...............ooooiiiiiii.

Screw (M6-1.0x16)

Washer. ..
Lifer Lever........
Lifer Lever Stop..
Screw (9/64-40%5
Lifter Lever C.Set

8) cemenensn s st s RS R e

TR
FEREH.




22

D S S S——

ELECTRICAL TYPE BOTTOM TRIMMER DRIVING MECHANISM Hif# 5 T 1] 7] s HL44

Ref.

—_
[=]

13

JX3

Parts
No.
07872101A
07872105
07872106
07872107
07872108
07872109
07872110
07872113
07870125
130101103
130101102
07872119
07872120
07870634
07872122
07872123
07872206
JX072103

Description

Terminal Holder.....................

Solenoid Cover......................
Rubber Cover........................

Bottom Trimming Solenoid C.Set

Knife Guide, Presser Foot Lefter Adaptor Cable......

Solenoid C.Set.......................
Screw (M3-0.5%12).................
Bridle.........oooooiiii
Screw (M4-0.7x8)....
Cable Clamp (UC-2.0).............
Cable Clamp (UC-1.5).............
Plunger Connecting Rod...........
Adjusting Collar.....................
Screw(M5-0.8%14)..................
Adaptor Cable.......................
Adaptor Cable C.Set................
Rubber Cushion.....................
Bottom Trimming Solenoid C.Set

TR

BRI B

thkdm .
R

TOIJIREEERAL. .

22



23

PNEUMATIC TYPE BOTTOM TRIMMER DRIVING MECHANISM

Ref.

No.
1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
43
44
45
46

Parts
No.
07872201
07872202
07872204
07872106
07872206
07872120
07870634
07872209
07870628
07872211
07870546
07872214
07870125
07872217
07872218
07872219
07872220
07872221
07872222
07872119
07872224
07871914
07872226
07872227
07872228
07870832
07870833
07872231
07872232
07872233
07870547
07872235
07870648
07872237
07872240
07872113
07872243
07872244
07872245
07872246

Description | E4
NUL. ettt BRME .
Air Cylinder.........ooveviiiiiiiieiiineie e AR e
Electromagnetic Valve, C.Set... I WA T ER 7 A
Rubber COVEr........coouueiiieeiieeeieeeii BE. o
Rubber Cushion................cccoeeeeiiiiinee.. BRI
Adjusting Collar.................oeeeeriiiiiienens. PABEIR
Screw (M5-0.8%14).....ieiiiiiee e BRLZ e
Cylinder Bracket................cc..cooeeiieeiiinn.. IR
Screw (M5-0.8X10)......c.uiiieeiieieeieeeennn, BELZ
Trimming Cylinder Support. . o FUITI R RE.
Screw (M6-1%20)......ceiiiiieeeeeeiiieeeae WRLZ i
SWitch, SUPPOTL. . .- i.cus s e nnninpmuimes s smessmn
Screw (M4-0.7X8). ..o
Washer........oooviiiiiiiii
Screw (11/64-40%5)....cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienns
Switch Guide..........oooiiiiiiiii,
Screw (M3-0.5x4.7). .
Screw (M4-0.7X25). . .iuiiiiiiiiiiieeieins
NUL. e BRI
Plunger Connecting Rod........................... TR ...
PIUNGET. ....oeeiiiee e FEEEL..
Screw (M5-0.8%12)....uueeiiiieeieiiiieeeee BRLL e
Connecting Block...............cooooiviiinniinn.. PESEWHL

Connecting Block C.Set..

CEGUEYA...

Cylinder Return Shaft............................... SIEEER..
Collar.......vveeeiiee e BHER. oo
SCreW (MA4.5-0.75%5.5)..+vvovoeoeeeeeees BRLL. e
Cylinder Return Spring.....................cc...... FIREEEE.
Screw (M4-0.7X8)......oueiiiiieeiiieeiiiieeiiinns BRLZ
SPING. .t

Washer..............

Plunger Stop C.Set

Screw (M5-0.8X5)....ceuviiiieeiiee e BRLZ
PIURGEE SEOD vri s ssm e i isrsoioms s s 55 5505 540 FEZEIEFF .o
Electromagnetic Valve,C.Set...................... AEIREEL
BFAIE: :; ; s a5 smmsmamemsmammmamsssmmmesmms samssess -

SwitchGuide C.Set

Plunger C.Set.... o

BT O A




23

[16-16]

PNEUMATIC TYPE BOTTOM TRIMMER DRIVING MECHANISM
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description

48 07872101A  Terminal..............c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiin,
52 07872252 Solenoid...........oooiiiiiiiiii
53 07871807 Elbow Connector.................cooviiiiinnn...
54 07872254 Speed Connector..............ocevuiieeeeiiinian.
55 07872255 CONNECLOT. ... ..ot
56 130101101  Cable Clamp (UC-0.5)........ccveereeeeeeeene.,
57 07870323 Washer..........ooooiiiiiii
58 07872110 Screw (M3-0.5%12).....cooiiiiiiiiii,
59 07872259 Trimming Cylinder Support Bushing.............
61 07872122 Adaptor Cable...................ooooo
62 07872262 Electromagnetic Valve,C.Set......................
63 07872263 SWitch. ...
64 07872264 Switch,Support C.Set.....................o.
JX1 JX072201 Trimming Cylinder Support C.Set................

SEAT YIRS 23
Amt.

A % Req.

T e 1
FEREIR ... 1
IR 2
IR RSk 4
LA IR SRR S 1
{2 A i | 1
B 1
WRLL . 1
T EEREE. ... 2
FRARLR 1
AREEREREEA . 1
GAETFR i 1
G RMEM . 1
U EE A 1




24

TOP TRIMMER UNIVERSAL ADAPTER MECHANISM

g
i

Ref.

\o\xoxu-.uww»—‘g

=5

Parts
No.
07872301
07872302
07872303
07872304
07872305
07870650
07870202
07872309
07870623
07870229

LY DS INE,
Description il £

Top Trimmer Fixed Block......................... U TIE R
Universal JOint..........coeeeeriiviieeeeiiiiinss TIREEK e
Position Washer L EAT A

Screw (M5-0.8%12)..euvneeeeiiiiieeeeeiiiies BELL
Up & Down Position Block........................ RS
WAShET. ..ot B
Screw (MA=0.7x10)... oo, BEZL oo,
Top Trimmer Universal Adapter C. Set.........._ (587 DA AN SIE 75 Y I
Screw (M4-0.7X12)...ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininn, BRLZ
Screw (M4-0.7X4). . .oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen,




25

PNEUMATIC REGULATOR MECHANISM

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
1 07872401 Coupler.......ooviiiiiii
2 07872402 Wood Screw
3 07872403 Bracket...........ooiiiiiii
4 07872404 Screw Ring.. 55
5 07872405 Coupler........oovviiii
6 07872406 Connect Valve...........ocooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiin,
7 07872407 Gauge................. .
3 07872408 Pneumatic Regulator................................
9

07872409 Pneumatic Regulator C.Set........................

SEFT R 25
Amt.
JiTz} % Req.
1
2
1
1
1
AR 1
SR L1
SRR 1
SRR 1




26

1 (hig)
19 (52:5)

THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD LA il

Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 07873101
2 07873102
3 07873103
4 07873104
5 07873105
6 07873106
7 07873107
8 07873108
10 07873110
11 07873111
12 07873112
13 07873113
15 07873115
16 07873116
17 07873117
18 07873118
19 07873119
20 07873120
21 07873121
22 07873122
23 07873123
24 07873124
25 07873125
26 07873126
41 07873141
42 07873142
43 07873143
44 07873144
45 07873145

Description i E4

Thread Stand (5 Spools Type)..................... 2R (R
Column Cap.................oooo FESK TG e
Column Pipe (Upper)............c.c...cccoo....... S R
Thread Hanger (3 Spools Type)................... 3L
Thread Hanger (2 Spools Type)................... 2 fLikgk .
Screw (M6-1X20).......ovveeeeeeeeeeeee WBe (RBASE)
Rubber Spool Cushion.............................. IR s
Column Pipe Connector...................c......... >

Column Pipe (Lower) .
Washer.........ooooiiiiiiiii =

Thread Guide (6 Spools Type)..
Spool Cushion.................cooi.

SPool Pin..............o LREAE.
Spring Washer................coooiii
Thread Stand (6 Spools Type).. ..
Spool Mat........oooiiiiiiiii
Spool Seat DiSC...............cceeieiii CRENRAL. .
Spring Washer........................oooi AR

. SR

Column Pipe Connector............................ Rk
Spool Stand (3 Spools Type)...................... 3FLLRENZE.
Spool Stand (2 Spool Type)....................... 2FLERENAE .
Screw (M4-0.7x12) - AN S
NUL. WRIME
Thread Guide Holder (Large)...................... KA B EE. ...
Screw (M4-0.7X25). ... WRLY (RNFRSZ).

Thread Guide Holder (Small). NI R TR E




27

ATTACHMENT BOX(USUAL) B (— i)
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description i) £
1 07873201 Ring Spanner......................................... MEEMRTF
2 07803502 Hexagonal Wrench (2.0mm)....................... WAHIRF.
3 07803503 Hexagonal Wrench (2.5mm)....................... PANAIRTF .
4 07803504  Hexagonal Wrench (3.0mm)....................... PIANFRTF ..o
5 07803505 Hexagonal Wrench (4.0mm)....................... AT
6 07803506 Hexagonal Wrench (5.0mm)....................... PIANFIRTF ..o
9 07873209 Straight Type Fabric Guide (Left)................. HARMSECE)..
10 07873210 Straight Type Fabric Guide (Right)............... BRASHBE)....
11 07873211 BOtOW (BAB-805A)......cnoemmimmmsmnms mmermsmmemmens
12 07202712 Bottom Hemming Folder. .
13 07871314 Oil Filter.........ooooiiiiiiiiiii Ve
14 * Needle ( System : UYX128GAS )................
15 07873215 Threading Wire .
16 07873216A  Screwdriver............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinin.
17 07873217A  Screwdriver.................oiieeeeeeeiiin WA 44 S 1
18 07873218A  Screwdriver......
20 07873220 Thread Tweezers
22 07873222 Attachment BoX................ooooiian.
23 07803523 Hexagonal Wrench C.Set.
24 07873226 Hairbrush..................c
25 07873227 Gage,Sheet................ooooi
28 07873228  Fabric Guide (Right). .
29 07873229 Fabric Guide (Left)....................oooiin.
30 07870735  Screw (M2.6-0.45%5). . ..\ioeeeeieeeeen . BBLL
31 07202731 Fabric Edge Guide (Right)..
32 07870323 Washer............oooooiiiiii 3
33 07870845  Screw (9/64-40X5.5). ... iiiiiiiiiiieee. WELL
34 07803528 Hexagonal Wrench (1.5mm).. ot
35 07803529 Hexagonal Wrench (6.0mm).......................
36 07202736 Fabric/Guide: e e
41 07872903 BTG 1T RN ——————
42 07870349 TenSiON POSE: . s:sussssasussasassssnsunsssnsnsassnsnsny
43 07870350 Supplementary Tension Disc...................... LRI SR
44 07870351 Supplementary Tension Spring.................... ARk R
45 07870352 Thread Tension Spring Cap........................ AR
46 07873246  Tension Auxiliary C.Set............................ REFESE L FITR B

* WS E— [hEiis ]

o >
.—.—-.—N.—N.—-,—.—NN.—L,;.—,—.—.—-.—-.—.—.—.—-—.—.—-,—.—N.—.—.—.—.—-—.—.—-EE|3
i




28

(@

ACCESSORIES
Ref. Parts
No. No.
1 07873301
2 07873302
3 07873303
4 07873304
5 07873305
6 07202806
7 07873307
10 07873310A
12 07873101
13 07873313
22 07873319
23 07873320
35 07873119
45 07873318
46 07202846

Description
Oiler. ..o
Funnel.....................
Oil Reservoir Rubber Cushion C.Set.............
Plug. ..o

Semi - Submerged Hanging Bolt C. Set
Attachment Box......................
Machine COVer................cooooiiiiiii.
SCreWdriVer. ... ....ouiiiiiiiii
THEeAd SO ..cooceomvrmssasonsris assimssnsimsinsisie
Supporting Board (Semi-Submerged Table)....
Service Manual...................coooL

Thread Stand.......................ooiiL
Screw C.Set.......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiii

MR HLL). ...
UTAUREEITEE .
PAEFM oo
TV
LRI U ANLR). oo
WRLZI
Spare Parts BOOK...............ccoeiiiiiiiiiia..




29

LERLAF20

LR

EALER, ATANTIE

EXCLUSIVE PARTS
Ref. Parts
No. No. Description

11 07871411 Covering Stand (Left).........c..cooevineinin,

12 07871412 Covering Stand (Right)

13 07870735 Screw (M2.6-0.45X5).....ceuiiiiiiiiiiei,
07870735 Screw (M2.6-0.45X5)...couiiiiiiiiiiiinieens
07870735 Screw (M2.6-0.45X5)...couiuiiiiiiiiiiiniieens

14 07201102 Main Feed DOg........cuvvniniiiiiiiiiiiiiiians

15 07201145 Differential Feed Dog................

16 07871416 Differential Feed Dog (Middle)....

18 * Needle Plate For Covering Seam...

20 07871420 Presser Foot................coo

23 07202736 Fabric Guide..............

25 07871425 Presser Foot (Left).... y

26 07871426 Presser Foot (Right)............ccocooiiiiinin,

* ESREIE— (FRaEfaE]

OLEATSE ().

o OLEHER.

VK buk

LHmEMSE

i 4
SEEATRE ()

R 22 GERLAF- TS A, ..
WRLL (R -7 BAIA AT A .
R 22 GERLAF- A PHIL AT ). ..

AT

A



30

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE it - VAN
Ref. Parts

No. No. Description i E4

1 07870301 Thread Tension Spring Cap(Blue)................ 2Rk 7 S R R A ()
2 07870302A  Tension Spring Disc Support...................... TR SR A
6 07870306 Thread Tension Spring Retainer.................. 2Rk )y B s
7 07870307 Felt........ooooiiiiiii R
8 07870308 Tension DISC.........cceiiviiiiiiiiiiiieiiees KAREEAL.
9 07870309A  Tension POSt.................cccoooeeiieiiiiiiii R AR IS
10 07870310 Tension Post Ferrule..................ccocoou... IR E S EE

11 07870311 Tension Disc Separator............................. b2k J AL B 2%
12 07873612 Tension Post Support............................... 2Rk I SRR
13 07873613 Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay. LS

14 07870229  Screw (Md-0.7X4). ... BOL
15 07870125  Screw (M4-0.7X8)..........oioooovoreroeeeeei. BLL

16 07870363 Thread Eyelet LR RIK).

17 07870317 Thread Eyelet M L.
19 07870319 Screw (1/8-44X2.6).....ccuieeeeeieeeeeee WRLZ
20 07870320 Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long)........................ HESEE).....o
21 07870321 Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short)......................... HRSEC). .
22 07873622B  Needle Thread Eyelet............................. LGSR
23 07870323 WaSher. ..o k7 RSN
24 07870324 SP Container COVer....................ceeeeeven.... RS
25 07870325 SP Container. ..........................c..c.......... TGRS
26 07870326 Felto oo MRS

28 07870328 SP Container Cover Pin. R VA ] R A

29 07873629A  Thread Eyelet Support.............................. S ZRAT R E R
30 07870330B  Thread Eyelet (Front)............................... SR
32 07870102 Screw (M4-0.7x12)............................... WAYL
33 07870333 Screw (9/64-40X6.7).........ooooieeeee WAL
34 07870334 SP Container C.Set..................ccceeeererrnn.. TR AR
36 07873636A  Tension Post Support C.Set........................ RCT Al =N N
37 07873637 Top Cover Thread Guide........................... R T
38 07870258 Screw (M4-0.7x4). ... WAL .
39 07870529 Looper Thread Eyelet.............................. SRS
40 07871534 Spacer................... Ny

41 07873641B  Needle Thread Take-up............................. EFRPRLRIT AT
43 07870343 Thread Tension Spring Cap(Red)................. Rk SR AL (L),
45 07871602 Screw (M4-0.7X8.5)........ooveiieeieee. WRYL
46 07870365 Thread Eyelet....................ccccccooeeeiiii... RLRMEE (A
47 07873647A  Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set........................ HESRH.
48  07873648A  Needle Thread Take-up C.Set..................... BRI ZRATAL. ...

50 07870368 Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short) C.Set................. S SE E)H.




30

36

51
8- 16

\ ;0 WE—

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS-4NEEDLE

Ref.
No.

51
52
53
54
55
56
58
59
61
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
78
79
80
81

Parts
No.
07870369
07870372
07870373
07870374
07870366
07873656
07870375
07873659
07870106
07873667
07873668
07870386
07870428
07870429
07870430
07870431
07873678
07873679
07873680
07873681

Description i E4
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long) C.Set.................. HRSE KA.
Needle Thread Tension Spring.................... EHRTR B
Top Cover Thread Tension Spring................ LRI IR
Looper Thread Tension Spring ................... FAEFR TS
Screw (1/8-44x4.3)................................ WRLL .
Thread Eyelet (Front) C.Set........................ AT
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder L ATER I S
Needle Thread Strike-off Pin....................... TR
Emblem. ... B
Needle Thread Take-up............................ LIRS s FUES o SO
Needle Thread Take-up C.Set..................... RS AT AL ...
Safety Plate.....................cccoociiiiiiiii P ER
Screw (11/64-40X7.5). ... WRLZ e
Conical Spring Washer............................. HET ISR
Washer.................ccooii 2.3 o TSR
NUL. e BERIE
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set........................ USSR
Needle Thread Eyelet .............................. [R5V T <
Needle Thread Eyelet C.Set........................ EHRITZRARA .

SP Device, Complete Set........................... BleRmEMAL.




Ref.

No.
9
10
1
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31
32
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56

Parts
No.
07870125
07873710
07871028
07871514
07870319
07870363
07871517
07873718
07871519
07871520
07870229
07871522
07871523
07871524
07871525
07871528
07871529
07871530
07871531
07873732A
07873735
07871536
07871537
07871538
07871539
07870301
07870343
07870302A
07870306
07870307
07870308
07870309A
07870310
07870317
07873613
07870320
07870321
07873756

AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM-4NEEDLE & 1818 A M- 104 75 28
Description i E4

SCIEW (MA-0.7X8).. oo BLE e,
SCIEW (MS-0.8518). ... vvoeeeoeoeeeeeeoees BRZL o,
Nut...
Collar
Screw (1/8-44X2.6)...cceuuieeiiiiiieeiieeeii WRLZ
Thread Eyelet......... L ERBRE R IK). .
Tension Release Shaft......................ccccovenn. TR TR .
Thread Pull-off Eyelet................ccccovveeeeeenn... THLRAAREE
Thread Pull-off Bar... I EARRAT . .
SWing-Proof SPring.................oovvvvvieeeeeee... B R e
Screw (M4-0.7X4).....ceiiiiieei e BRLL
Thread Pull-off Hook Unit (One Hook). L FAZRE L (L. . .
HOOK. ... FALRE. ..o
Thread Pull-off Bar Holder................ccccveeinn TERFABATE B
Thread Pull-off Hook Unit (Double Hook). L FALRELH (XU .
Retaining Ring.............cccooveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. FUF e
Thread Pull-off Lever...........cccooiiierirennnen. ERANEHIAA . ...
Tension Release Adjusting Screw (M4-0.7x5.5)... 3k /7B iR 822 .
SPIINE. ettt e B e
Thread Eyelet Tension C.Set.......................... IR AT
Tension Disc Separator...... I 2Rk RSy AR .
COlOT C.SEL.. e R
HOOK C.S€L..ivneiiieiieiiee e FAERENA ...
HOOK C.Set.....coooiiiiieeeeeeeeeee AR .
Pull-Off Handle C.Set...........ccooeveiiniiinnnn AP ...
Thread Tension Spring Cap (Blue)................... kK D) B R (). ..
Thread Tension Spring Cap (Red).................... 2Rk R R AL (4. .
Tension Spring Dise Support.......................... KRR
Thread Tension Spring Retainer...................... B2 TK R T ...
Feltuuiiniie e B
Tension DISC........vvvuueeeeeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeee SRR
Tension POSt.........ccovveeeeieiiieee e NS I AL §5°% i SO
Tension Post Ferrule.....................cccoeieeeinn. R I SR
Thread Eyelet............ooovvvieeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiinn, Pt L.
Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay.............ccccovvveeeeen... WERFEEERE..............
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long)................ovvvvennnn... HESEE).
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short)................oovvvvvunnnn. W SEGE).
Tension Post SUPPOLt.........ccceeveeieiiiiiiieeennn.. 25K ST SERERE ...
Screw (M4-0.7X3)....ueiiiiieee e WRBLY

birk
58

07870835
07871104

Screw (M4-0.7X4.5). ..o BELL(RIE) e

3

12




AUTO TRIMMER THREAD PULL-OFF MECHANISM-ANEEDLE H VI R HIA-TUE A% 31

Ref.

No.
59
60
61
62
63
64

Parts
No.
07873759
07870368
07870369
07870372
07870373
07870374

Amt.

Description S 4 Req.
Thread Pull-off Eyelet C.Set....................... IR .. 1
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short) C.Set WEFE .o 1
Thread Eyelet Pipe (Long) C.Set................. HESE KA. 2
Needle Thread Tension Spring.................... Erekak i 4
Top Cover Thread Tension Spring................ BRGEST AL - SRR 1

Looper Thread Tension Spring ................... AR IR 1




32

15

AC SERVO MOTOR & CONTROL BOX C.SET ] Al Sy i $a il L 4H 32

Ref.

10
11
12

15
16

18
19
20
21
22,
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
IX1

Parts
No.
07873504
07873506
07873507
07873508
07873509
07873510
07873511
07873512
07873513
07873515
07873516
07873517
07873518
07873519
07873520
07873521
07873522
07871148
07870633
07873527
07873528
07873529
07873530
07873531
JX073501

Amt.
Description i E4 Req.
SCIEW. .ottt e e e et e et ARIBLL oo 4
Universal JOINt...........ccoioiiiiieeiieeeeiein, 2K 2
Nut............ 2
Connecting Link. 2
NUL e BEME . 4
Spring Washer.... . L2
Screw (M6-1X14)....cooiiiiiiii e WRLZ 2
SPOOL Pin.....ovveeiiiiiiiee e RS S 2
NUL e BEME ., 2
Knee Switch,C.Set..........oovvvviiiieiieiinnn.. WEENTF R oo 1
Knee SWitch............vvviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeenns, JRENFF R 1
Fixed Plate..........ccccovvviiiniiiiiieaiiieeii, BB e 1
Piece, Clamping............cccoooveviiiiiiiiinininn. FER 1
L-SPool Pitl.......ovvviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee LASEIE e 1
Screw (M6-1310)....uvneeeiiiiieeeeeiiiieeee BREZ e 2
SCIEW (LONE)..evvveeeiiiiiieeeeeiiiii e ARIBLLE) 4
Screw (ShOrt).......evveeeiiieiiiee e ARBRLLGE) e 2
Washer........oviiniiiii e B e 4
Spring Washer (SW05).. R .. 4
Screw (MS5-0.8%20).....uieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens BEBLZ 4
Control BOX........uvuveeiiiiieeeeiiiiieeeeeeiinnn. FEHIRE 1
Book, Instruction....................... AR L1
Ac Servo Motor & Control Box C.Set........... A Sk 4 AR .. 1
SHATTET . ... [ S 1
Driving CONNECtion. ...........ccccceeeeeeeeeenn.... FEATH. 1




38

ELECTRICAL TYPE OF WIPER

Ref.

Parts
No.
07873802
07873803
07871704
07873805
07871706
07871707
07871708
07871709
07870256
07871711
07871712
07200124
07873814
07201337
07873816
07873817
30000345
07871719
07871720
07871721
07871722
07871723
07871724
07871725
07871726
07871727
07871728
07871729
07871730
07871731
07871732
07871733
07871734
07871735
07871736
07871737
07871738
07873839
07873840
07870828

&3 E (B

Description i £
Top Cover Thread Guide........................... SRR
Supplementary Thread Guide Bracket. . A B SR ] E AR
Wiper Bar Guide.................................... PRI S
Buffer SPring.............ccccooeeeiiiiiiiiiii CRVRSREE .
Wiper Lever Pin.................................... RS RES. ...
Serew (M3-0.5%5)................. WRLY
Solenoid Lever. .................ccccccccccc......... FRGRRIRRE
Retaining Ring....................................... 25 R
Screw (M4-0.7X8).......cooeeiiiiiiiieee e WELL
Wiper Bar.......................... RS
Screw (M3-0.5x4). gy
Screw (M3-0.5%6)........ooiieiiiiiiiieee WELL
WIPET. ..o
Spring Washer.....................ooo
Clamp Spring.. .
Solenoid Bracket.................................... R HBIRESE ...
Washer. ... B
Screw (3/32-56X6). ... WRLL
Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece......... ORI R
Pressure Adjusting Piece Spacer.................. JE ATV R
Fixed Trimming Knife.............................. LUITIEETT.
Screw (M2.5-0.45X7.5). .o WRLL
Screw (3/32-56X4). ... WRLL .
Knife Guide Solenoid C.Set St DALER 723 W
Clamp Spring Pressure............................. JELRIE IR
Clamp Spring Pressure Spacer.................... JeBENBH .
Thread Clamp................ccooeiiiiiiiiiiian,
Knife Guide Bracket.
Solenoid............oooiiii
L o
WAShET o -2 smsempamrnn 33 s s s eeannsy s 2555
Spring Washer...............c..coooiiiiii.
NUt.
Movable Trimming Knife..........................
Screw (M2-0.4%4). ..o
Movable Knife Holder..............................
Electrical Type Top Trimmer C.Set.. 2
Serew (3/16-32X74). oo
Lever Link.......................................... PEMRA .
Screw (3/16-32X3.5)........oooiiiiii WRLY




ELECTRICAL TYPE OF WIPER TRELEEE (WE) 33

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description i % Req.
42 07873842 Wiper Solenoid Bracket............................ TRk Rk E i R 1
43 07873843 Solenoid Lever Pin...............c.ccoocooeieini.n CER 7873 L Rk IO 1
44 07873844 Washer........oooooiiiiiiii B 1
45 07873845 Electrical Type Thread Wiper..................... GER17/5= W 72> PO 1
46 07870323 Washer........ooooooiiiiiiiiii B 2
47 07870102 Screw (M4-0.7x12) ..o VB 2
48 07870348 Supplementary Thread Guide..................... . ARG S 1
49 07870349 Tension Post .................ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiii AR SRR SR 1
50 07870350 Supplementary Tension Disc...................... RS TES T AR 5 2
51 07870351 Supplementary Tension Spring.................... BSRE2 T AR kT S 1
52 07870352 Thread Tension Spring Cap........................ AR 1
53 07873853 Top Cover Tharead Guide C.Set.................. AR 1




34

g ——————=

|

KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM(1)

Ref.
No.
1
2
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Parts
No.
07203401
07203402
07870229
07801333
07801346
07203407
07801330
07870556
07203410
07801331
07801332
27900822
07203414
07203415
07801340
07801339
07203418
07203419
07203420
07203421
07801318
07870202
07203425
07870913
07203427
07203428
07203429
07203430
07870622
07203432
07203433
07203434
07203435
07203436
07203437
07870256
07203439
07203440
07203441
07873038

ZBTIREHPH ()

Description i £
Upper Knife Driving Lever C.Set LY IS
Upper Knife Driving Lever........................
Screw (M4-0.7X4). ... WRSZ
COlIAT. ... IR
Upper Knife Driving Link Pin..................... AR ...
Upper Knife Driving Link......................... BRI WAL 2N
Adjusting Lever Pin................................ PR RIS
Screw (MS5-0.8%4). ... WEYY
Upper Knife Adjusting Lever...................... ERBIE
Washer................coiii 2. T
NUL. e BRI
Screw (M4-0.7X5). ..o
Pin.. .o
Upper Knife Shaft................................
Screw (M4-0.7X9.7)....ooiiiiiiiiiiiii
Upper Knife Spring......
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing
Lower Knife Holder Bracket...................... VI TIE RS
Bracket Cover Gasket.............................. TE SRS R
Bracket Cover.......
Screw (M3-0.5x4.5)
Screw (M4-0.7%10).......oooiiiiiiiiiiiia,
Suction Pipe..........ooooiiiiiiii
Screw (M4-0.7X6)..........ooooiiiiiiii WYL
Connect Tube.............................oo.... B
Screw (M3-0.5%12). ... WRYZ
Suction Pipe C.Set.....................cc........... AT
Chip Guard...............cccoccieiiii B R
Screw (M4-0.7x14).....................oo. WRLY
Upper Knife Holder................................. LY JIE R
Screw (M3-0.5%6)............ccoooi WEYZ .
Chip Receiver........................................ VB
Upper Knife Holder Bushing...................... FOIIE .
Upper Knife...............cooooiil
Lower Knife Clamp... .
Screw(M4-0.7X8).....oiiiiiiii
Pin. .o
Lower Knife Holder................................
Lower Knife....................oo

Screw (M3-0.5%3). ... WYL .



34

g ———————A

| .

KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM(1)

Ref.
No.

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
54

Parts

No.
07203443
07203444
07201337
07203446
07203447
07801336
07203449
07801325
07870648
07203454

Screw (M2
Washer....

Description
.5-0.45x%3)

Spring Washer..........ccoviviviiiiiniiiniinn,

Suction Pipe

Suction Pipe

Seal Plug..

Upper Knife Shaft C.Set....................oeeee.
L8011 11 8 PP ——————
Screw (MS5-0.8%5): ::x 5000000005550 5s cnassmimmasnsn

Spring Cap

PIJJERA.

LiHEZS
o322

2 PR —



35

50 —%

51—

N B
=X N
RN
TN
| \\\
=

A
(7-12}+¢

KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM(2) (3 3 2

Ref.
No.
1
2
3
4
5)
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Parts
No.
*
07203502
07870256
07873457
07203505
07203506
07203507
07203508
*
*
07801449
07870226
07203513
07203514
07870913
07203516
07873464
07870232
07870246
07203520
07801404
07203522
07801463
07203524
07203525
07870323
07870102
07203528
07873468
07203530
07203531
*
07203533
07203534
07203535
07203536
07203537
07203538
07203539

Description i £
Stitch Plate .........................cccoooiiii. B
Stitch Plate SUPPOLt................eeveeeeeenee... EIBRZER .
Screw(M4-0.7x8).. LR
Seal PIug...........oooiiiiei B
Supplementary Slide Cover........................ AN TS
Cylinder Side Cover (Upper)...................... [ .
Main Feed Dog.................oooiiiieii ER
Differential Feed Dog.............................. ERNM o
Presser Foot, Complete Set ........................ R
Presser Foot, Complete Set ........................ FEIERAL .
Front Cover Hinge.................................. st
Conical Spring Washer............................. HEFE BB .
Front Cover (Lower) HI 25 R
Lap Former Guide Support........................ A A S 4R
Screw (M4-0.7X6).......cccooeiiiiiiieeee e BRLY
Crank Chamber Cover Gasket.
Front Cover (Upper)...........coovvveeneinienans.
Serew (IM3=0.5%6): s asnnsmss 1204 s swmasnamsns s os
Screw (M3-0.5X5)....ouuiiieiiiee e BRLL
Lap Former Guide (Left).. .
SCrew (3/32-56X3.3). oo
Lap Former Guide....................cccccoeevnnn. S T S
Uncurling Air Pipe.................................. AERETRE.
SPACET. ... B
Lap Former Guide................................... SR
Washer. ... B
Screw(M4-0.7X12).......ooiiiiei i BELL
Slide COVET.......oweee e TR
SCIEW(MA-0.TX8). .- WA
Cloth Plate(Slide Cover).. BRI B (e
Crank Chamber Cover.............................. PHARR = .
Stitch Plate ..........cccoooieeieieeiiieeeieeeee AR (PUHEA).
Differential Feed Dog.............................. ZERHR
Crank Chamber Front Cover (Small)............. [ EN: TGN IO
Stitch Plate Support C.Set............cccccuvvee... TS
Stitch Plate Support................................. AR
Supplementary Slide Cover C Set. . TN R A
Front Cover (Lower) C.Set...................... AR

Lap Former Guide C.Set (Left).................... SRR

* i S CARAERIAS 1R ]




35

e pre—ry KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM(2) A YA e 2

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description i £

40 07203540  Cloth Plate(Slide Cover) C.8¢t........ovovo.... ST G (B e
41 * Presser Foot, Complete Set ........................ P R .
42 07801458 Fabric Presser(width 5.5mm)...................... FRAH oo
43 07801478 Fabric Presser(width 5.5mm)...................... AR ...
44 07804311 Speed Controller...............cceeeeeeeeeiiiiiinnnn, PR e
45 07801467 T-COMNECTOT ...t TRBERERR
46 07801468 Air Tube (BIUE)..... . vvvvooeoooeee AR ) () oo
47 07801469 Air Tube (BIUE)......oeveeeeeiiieiee e AR () (dmm) ...
48 07801470 Air Tube (BIUE)......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee SR ) 6mm) ...
49 07203549 Cylinder Side Cover C.Set(Upper)............... A o 22 O
50 07873467 Screw (M4-0.7%4.5)....cccceeiiiiiiieeeeeeeee BBLZ o,
51 07873466 Lower Knife Driving Lever Ring... XS R .
52 07203552 Machine Frame Unit...............ccccooeiinnnnn. MLAT
53 * Stitch PIate ........cccvvveeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeinannnn EFRRCRFERL D). oo

K ESIRHE— bR 1R ]

BS[HAA] [ 57mg)
32|10i
5




><
o3,
S8
X XXX
D < > X
LA IR D K
P P DR S e
o e e i e i o
b STl o o o
KK o o o< o <<
XK oK o< o< o< o< <
Dot
SIERTSTEToTA
P S N e .

X

/\/\/\
AAA
A
A
i
X
Wy
>>>
X

b
X
X%
¥
X

22

R L

ATTACHMENT BOX (KNIFE)

Ref.

[E——
- o

12

Parts
No.
07873201
07803502
07803503
07803504
07803505
07803506
07203441
07803632
07803633
07803634
07803635
07871314
*
07873215
07873216A
07873217A
07873218A
07873220
07873222
07803523
07873226
07873227
07803528
07803529
07872903
07870349
07870350
07870351
07870352
07873246

Description
Ring Spanner....................
Hexagonal Wrench (2.0mm)..
Hexagonal Wrench (2.5mm)..
Hexagonal Wrench (3.0mm)..
Hexagonal Wrench (4.0mm)..
Hexagonal Wrench (5.0mm)..
Lower Knife.....................
Fabric Presser(width 13mm)..
Fabric Presser(width 25.5mm)
Fabric Presser(width 13mm)..
Fabric Presser(width 25.5mm)

& (L’

i %

................... HEER T
.................... PANFIRRT .

CPNFRT

.................... PANART .
.................... PANART .

CPNAIRE

.................... TOTICEETIR. ..o
..................... MWABR(ZEBIIR)..........

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AR (EBII). ..

................... AR (LB TR RIAT). ...

.................... AR (B TIREA). ..

Qil Filter............................ CJEIRS .

Needle ( System : UYX128GAS)................ M. ..
Threading Wire................coooiiiiiiiiii.
Screwdriver...........oooiii
Screwdriver...........ooooviiiiii

Screwdriver. ...

Thread Tweezers. ..
Attachment Box.................
Hexagonal Wrench C.Set......
Hairbrush.................

Gage,Sheet
Hexagonal Wrench (1.5mm)..
Hexagonal Wrench (6.0mm)..

Supplementary Tension Disc..

Supplementary Tension Spring

Thread Tension Spring Cap....

Tension Auxiliary C.Set

* EZ IR — DhRERE ]

.................... WAFABRT .
. EPAY. L& O




37

" AW16" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

FEMETI(FL)

Ref. Parts Amt.
No. No. Description fih E4 Regq.
2 07804502 AIr Case.....c.vvvviiviiiiiiiiienns TR e 1
3 07804503 Electric Wire..........coovevvveeinnnnnn. FIRZE 1
5 07804505 Plug... . 1
6 07804506 CaSC.euiieieii et 1
7 07804507 Stable Strap 1
8 130101002 Ties.ccuvevneeannns 5
9 07873454 Screw (M6-1X5) 2
26 07203726 PSR LT R —— 1
27 07203727 Connect Tube... 1
28 07203728 Fixed Ring .........ccocoveeviiiiinin. = 1
29 07203729 TUDC. ..ot 1
30 07203730 Fixed Plate............coooveeeinnenns. 3
31 07203731 Wood Screw........oovvviiieniiiinnn.. 6




" AW17" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE) TR EE)RAT B H-AWITGE R &) 38

No ] LS A=
1-1 [2RB120AJ001 ik 1
1-2 |313SMR190 RB I 3 [f] & AR 2
1-3 |331SH1310 SN FIR L 4
& 1-4 |332NO1090 JAViLias: 4
E—L 1-5 |333WP1160 BT 4
13: 1-6 [334WS2020 AR ] 4
-0
SE 2-1 [316PT6010 IR 1.2M
2 2-2 |316RB2150 RIS 1
S 2-3 |316RB2170 Bk 1
< 2-4 |339HSE010 WA 1
IS 2-5 [339HSE020 WA 1
m 2-6 [339HSE030 PSSt 2
~
3-2 [315RB1020 MRk 1
3-4 |339HSE020 WIE AT 1
3-5 [339HSE010 WA 1
4-1 |313SMR160 o7 243 R 5 3% 1
4-2 |313SMR200 RG] 1
4-3 [33ZSMR170 [Sf7 24 [1] 52 34 ) 1
4-4 |2RB5ZSMR1101  [JBIR4E D1 1
4-5 |35ZSMR120 ESH 1
4-6 |312SMR060 AR IR AR A 1
4-7 |332N01250 383 1
4-8 |316RB2080 BRI 1
4-9 [313SMR210 P E ALK 1
5-1 |313SMR130 [¥] 5 Ji 1
5-2 |331SP1190 [ S R 22 3
5-3 |331SW1010 Ay 2
9-© 5-4 |332N01050 Vaviil i 3
5-5 [333WP1040 Tk 6
<UEFRARRHERC %, ARSI ARG, s>
1 07203801 Connect Tube....... B L 1
2 07203729 Tube....covvveeenns R v 1
3 07203728 Fixed Ring........... EIR(10-20)............... 1




39

"AWI18"DEVICE C.SET(SELECT DEVICE)

48

Ref.

Parts
No.
130101002
07804705
07804707
07872402
07804709
07804710
07804711
07804712
07872408
07872405
07872407
07804716
07872404
07872401
07804726
07804727A
07804728
07804730
07804731
07804732
07804733
07804734
07804735
07804738
07804739
07872403
07203941
07203942
07801329A
07203728
07203729
07203730
07203731
07203948
07203949

Description

HaR D€ AAEXRENFREDL-AWISGEEALE)

j 1 P

Wood Screw

Connecting Rod Holder............................

Wood Screw

Pneumatic Valve.............coooiiiiiinie,

Coupler......
Screw........

Screw Ring..

Coupler......

Pneumatic Valve Bracket..

39
Amt.
LI ] Req.
FELLHT (CV-250) ..o 5
KRIBLL 8
FEFFREEE o 1
ARMRLL o 2
AR 1
BERESK 2
WEBZZ ol 3
RUEF (B (6mm) ................ 1
ATETTBE o 1
Bk 1
BIER i 1
AIEWRHRRA. . 1
BEIR 1
3 1
1
1
1

L ATE . 1

e 1

TEME o 2

Screw (M4-0.7X3.5)....ccoeeiiiiieiii BRLL 5
Spring Washer..........cooeeeiviiiiieeeeiiiiiieenns BT e 1
Pneumatic Valve C.Set.............cc...ceenennn. SRR 1
Connecting Rod.............coooviieneiiiiinn... FEAR AT 2
NUL et BRI .o 2
1

1

1

Speed COntroller...........uuueeeeriiiiieeeeeiiinnn, BRI 3
Fixed RING .....ooovvvieieiiiiiee e EIR(10-20) e 1
D st e T R S A S R e 1
Fixed Plate.............oooveeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeiiinn, [ EMR3/A" e 3
WOO0d SCIEW...eveiviiiieiiie e e e ARURZL 6
AW Clear System............eevveiineiineninaninnn. MR 1
Connect Tube C.Set........ocevvveiiieeiiin. BB 1




40

48

Ref.

- o [B

Parts
No.
130101002
07804705
07804807
07872402
07804710
07804811
07804712
07872408
07872405
07872407
07804716
07872404
07872401
07804826
07804727A
07804728
07804730
07804731
07804732
07804733
07804734
07872403
07804838
07804839
07203941
07203942
07801329A
07203728
07203729
07203730
07203731

"AWI19"DEVICE C.SET(SELECT DEVICE) RAF A-AW19(i 40
Amt
Description i EZ Req.

THES. ..ot LA (CV-250) .., 5
Wood SCreW........vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiie AREBLL 8
Bracket...........oooooeeieeeeeiiiiiiii. FEOE 1
Wood SCrew..........ovveiiiiiiiiiiiee. ARBRLL 4
Coupler...........ccooeieeeiii BBk 2
Screw (M3-0.5X24)...................... BRLY 2
Tube(Black).............................. RE () (6mm) ... 1
Pneumatic Regulator..................... AR 1
Coupler........oooooiiiiiiiii 1
Gauge. .......oooiii 1
Pneumatic Regulator C.Set.. 1
Screw Ring.................coo 1
Coupler.........oooiiiiiiii 1
Spring Washer............................ 2
Tube(Blue)..........coovvviiiiiian.. 1
Bag. ... 1
COVET. .ot 1
Clear Pipe...............ccccooooiiiiiii. BB 1
Holder. ..., FEPE . 2
Screw (M4-0.7X3.5)..................... BRLL 5
Spring Washer............................ B 1
Bracket............ooooiiiiiiieiiiei R 1
Solenoid Valve............................ BRI ... 1
Electromagnetic Valve C.Set........... AR 1
Connect Tube............................. B . 1
O-TING. .. O e 1
Speed Controller.......................... Bk 3
Fixed Ring ............................... EIRC0-20) 0o 1
(T e P 1
FixedPlate................................. [EEHR3/47 . 3
Wood Serew.............coooi ARURLL 6
AW Clear System........................ BRI 1

07204048
07203949

Connect Tube C.Set...................... B 1



41

" AW20" DEVICE C.SET (SELECT DEVICE)

FEfEJTI(FL)

Ref. Parts

No. No. Description
2 07404202 Bucket Collector................coue.
5 07873454 Screw (M6-1X5)....ceoviiiininnnen.
7 07204107 AW Clear System.....................
8 07204108 Connect Tube............cocoeevennne.
9 07203728 Il BB nvonassvsusnnsssssassuness
10 07203729 TubC...oviviiiiiiieeeee
11 07203730 Fixed Plate.............ccoovvinnnn.n.
12 07203731 b T ———

BBLZ i 2
MR e 1
B 1
IR (10-20) oo 1
U e 1
TEMB/A” e 3
REBLL e 6




42

"AW21"DEVICE C.SET(SELECT DEVICE)

MBI REDL-AWNGEREE) 42

Ref.

No.
2
5
7
8

10
11
12
13

Parts
No.
130101002
07804705
07804807
07872402
07804710
07804811
07804712
07872408
07872405
07872407
07872409
07805518
07872404
07805520
07872401
07804826
07804727A
07804728
07804730
07804731
07804732
07804733
07804734
07872403
07804838
07804839
07203941
07203942
07801329A
07203728
07203729
07203730
07203731
07204248
07203949

Amt.

Description i E4 Req.
i L HRLRAHF(CV-250) .o 5
Wood Screw.................c...o.o..... ARBBRLL 8
Bracket.................................. T 1
Wood Screw............................. ARBRLL 4
Coupler...............ccocooiiiii BERESK 2
Screw (M3-0.5X24)...........cccooon.. ¥4 2
Tube(Black)...............cooooeeii... RE 1
Pneumatic Regulator................... 1
Coupler........oooooiiiiiiii 1
CEURR. . iviisnssniinniasng : : 1
Pneumatic Regulator C.Set............ AEATARA. 1
Tube(Blue).............oooooeiiii. QD (6mm) 1
Screw Ring..............c.occooiiiiiiil BEIR 1
T-CONNector. ..........ooooeeeeeeeeenn. TR 1
Coupler................................... MRSk . 1
Spring Washer.......................... BB 2
Tube(Blue).............ccccoeeeii. A ) (6mm) 1
1
1
1
e e 2
Screw (M4-0.7X3.5).... oo BBOL e, 5
Spring Washer.......................... i 1
BT A e 1
Solenoid Valve. 1
Electromagnetic Valve C.Set 1
Connect Tube..............ocooeeeinnn. 1
1
........................ 3
.............................. 1
....................................... )t
............................... 3
............................. 6
AW Clear System....................... WEOREEL e 1
Connect Tube C.Set.................... B 1




07871811

AUEAEENY) T TeF A e B B (AWT, AST)

07871805

AIR ASSEMBLY LINE

07872006

URAL V) T et A 4 B% ] (EWT, EST)
07871750

07871738

ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY LINE

07872409

07872204

o VA
S N SN ey
H Q/v \\lw\u\ \\ >
3 7N SN
N AN A

= A ’

07872107

07871909

VoA
AN RN\ ==
D —
/ ? /
/. >/
~TIN V4
o7 /
=7 ) 9
=, /
3 /N /
N /
VAV >/
B e




AN TR (T AR ) i 5 St 2 3607 50
() B
(1) Z&Ze4L
(2) AR AL Tk AR ) (@50mm)
(3) M EML & FLAL(B7.5mm),
AR AL T B (a), SEmidl
(4) [HEN ELLL(B7.5mm),
LR 4 FE(b), LA

(Z) 1B P
(@)

o

al.pi

a2y —E I

i
|
a3 ik~ R
% a5 T —e b2 15 AR ()
: @ a4 A
l @ ab. AR b3,
@— b4 HERF
a7 i & b5

(Z) s
()R LB .

®

S AR LA [ 5 AR o R A L o R I
5 SR FLAL R 5 - TEA E)ﬂﬂim;’ilﬁb‘*% [5ERED, BATHAE
MBI - BUSEITT,
(a}&% | R A T
s ST TR RE)

(b)HIR L2 LRV IR -

©) " ©)

b3
HR
b3 b4
b5
[ sE MR 22 R N By R REHPIREIREN

IRREER MREABE -

TUT SRR 23 T7 3
() HHGLEHD
(V) B
(2) LT OD I IATE R ) (50m)

FERREE x4 4L, TR ITIE (),
Pad It

[& LA FLAL (B7. 5mm), A IR L2 40

@3

5

W (o), I A
[ 5 WL & FLAL (B7. bmm) , 7508 AR 2240
WNE (D), FEmd

(6

(Z) R L2 e i)

SCARIR

D)

‘— i
e — " @
s —@ } 5482 (i) &

IR T
FRER R IR s 3R
ol —g_é . ST LT
B ﬂ? &— w4
55— i

S (c) B 22 42 B RIE SR«
NGB R 2 (a) HIREL




<EHLRg « FW-T80-TB-FL#% | ~ FW-720-TB-FLA #| F it X £4r « £ R A48 X B2 EM E T

NS

A
sS

B>

800 148 20204E04 H01 H RRA
568
392.5 FAf = mm
225
[ 75
15 N
5]
__wm T _ /@\w % ”
=t ©
4 D— o
© &
~
L.
AN
/1
o =3 0
= EY © ®
\ﬂ.@o @ 0
o 3 s
E i & |. I
bt k \%I I}
i s 3 + 8
8| b EiE
g &
D Operator 177.5 50
= 145 TRl 100 344
228 280
608
1,200
B RUET)
@ SHING RAY,
MR-V
°xval oNTHS &S
(hENY B hEE N
002
¥98 007 T
0S (753 MWM__M,MW Y B oF
g A M. i
..... o || 1 4 el
¢ - S ¢ It
EEEH
g 5
" B
822 .‘_x | v i
) 3 ) ﬁ 5
\ ol
[ hl ] A
093 wm 7 -
i 4
c_m i Rq
R &
{3
2 —-i-- S M+ | -
|3 «,W @ b
09 Tt
20T 008
_ 008
wwr = Ty =5
Y H 1€ E €07020T

<BIEET) R THC B 3 =7 « TR EHl A « 1682 91-08L-M ~ 182 91-02L-Md « 1635 9L-L8L-MA - i E>

A BV




FORK i )
<EBiRR « FW-787TBZ%| « FW-780TBZ%! « FW-7120TBZ&%1 « (= FEAHK
AR AR Z SN B B>

2020403 H 31 H R

B = mm
800 148
568
302.5
. 225
15 - 75
e
e R .
..... UL 1 /M g2
N i i > i
| o %]
A il ﬁ T
g S e g 8
N
"o g g
g o r@\@ &
AN "
i & gk %Mﬂlﬁ //\é» & m
of | i 1 lo —e—wlit 11 tor L o
E ] = Sl 1 4
¢
40 145 D Operator 177.5 50
Tl 100 344
1,200 228 280
L B ARG
@ SHING RAY,
HREY-Y °xval onTHS B
(hE)y B (hENE
0027
28
398 00T
%
ﬂ 7] 98 Nﬁﬁww Y (T2 ov
2 & \T i =
: M, Iﬁl g w/ - | §
¢ eun ¢ it
N
S | bexrrmss - =
3 15
£ ¥ = _ A BN
- j ¥ M -
: ) SR Lyl 1w [TL
& S 4
Jan
[ \/ W N i A
P L
(]
8 4 I
o m i rid
B S
o
@ el S 0 .
3
o 3 %\J PR i
o1t
P 008
) 228
Y H ¢ H €0=5020C 55

€94
CEFLEDNREWWAEWEY - WEY D&« [£FTd-1-00L-M - #WE>

i A




W f—

Main Parts

Models

>

£17L01.05

GAUGE PARTS LIST

BIE R

B NLER

18] R S AR

HRH R

SEAETIR

F'W-720-TB-240

07870707-240

07800711A-240

07800755-240|

07800756-240

07801718-240)

Main Parts

Models

o\ S

D

D

FEAE VR DU

JEET)EHIR-FLHES

K T EHRR-AS R

— AT

A TI

FEfET]-FAT

FEAE T)- T )

FW-720-TB-248

07870707-248

07800711A-248

07800755-248

07800756-248

07801718-248|

FW-720-TB-240

07870814-240

FW-720-TB-348

07870707-348

07800711A-348

07801718-348|

[FW-720-TB-248

07870814-248

IFW-720-TB-356

07870707-356

07800711A-356

07800753A-356

07800754A-356

07800755-356

07800756-356

07801718-356]

[FW-720-TB-348

07870814-348

FW-720-TB-364

07870707-364

07800711A-364

07801718-364

F'W-720-TB-356

07870814-356

FW-720-TB-456

07870707-456

07800711A-456

07801718-456]

FW-720-TB-364

07870814-364

[FW-720-TB-460

07870707-460

07800711A-460

07801718-460)

FW-720-TB-456

07870814-456

[FW-720-TB-464

07870707-464

07800711A-464

07801718-464

FW-720-TB-460

07870814-460

FW-720-TB-240-FL

07870707-240

[FW-720-TB-464

07870814-464

FW-720-TB-248-F1.

07870707-248

IFW-720-TB-240-FL

07801472-240

07801401-240

07801483-240

07801435A-240]

07801480-240;

07801481-240f

FW-720-TB-348-FL

07870707-348

F'W-720-TB-248-FL.

07801472-248

07801401-248

07801483-248

07801435A-248

07801480-248

07801481-248

'W-720-TB-356-FL

07870707-356

[FW-720-TB-348-FL

07801472-348

07801401-348

07801435A-348|

07801480-348

07801481-348

FW-720-TB-364-FL

07870707-364

IFW-720-TB-356-FL

07801472-356

07801401-356

07801483-356

07801435A-356

07801480-356

07801481-356)

FW-720-TB-456-FL

07870707-456

F'W-720-TB-364-FL.

07801472-364

07801401-364

07801435A-364

07801480-364;

07801481-364f

[FW-720-TB-460-FL

07870707-460

IFW-720-TB-456-FL

07801472-456

07801401-456

07801435A-456

07801480-456;

07801481-456

IFW-720-TB-464-FL

07870707-464

IFW-720-TB-460-FL

07801472-460

07801401-460

07801435A-460

07801480-460

07801481-460f

FW-720-TB-464-FL

07801472-464

07801401-464

07801435A-464|

07801480-464;

07801481-464]




Main Parts

Models SR | RSN | AR
[FW-720-TB-240 07871420-240|07871425-240 |07871426-240
[FW-720-TB-248 07871420-248 |07871425-248 [07871426-248
FW-720-TB-348 07871420-348 |07871425-348 |07871426-348
[FW-720-TB-356 07871420-356 [07871425-356 [07871426-356
FW-720-TB-364 07871420-364 |07871425-364 |07871426-364
IFW-720-TB-456 07871420-456 |07871425-456 |07871426-456
[FW-720-TB-460 07871420-460 |07871425-460 [07871426-460
FW-720-TB-464 07871420-464 |107871425-464 |07871426-464

FW-720-TB-240-FL.

FW-720-TB-248-FL

[FW-720-TB-348-FL

IFW-720-TB-356-FL

F'W-720-TB-364-FL

FW-720-TB-456-FL.

IFW-720-TB-460-FL

F'W-720-TB-464-F1.




